STEVE SANTARSIERO

- SENATE BOX 203010 THE STATE CAPITOL HARRISBURG, PA 17120-3010 717-787-7305 FAX: 717-783-5962
- 3 TERRY DRIVE, SUITE 201 NEWTOWN, PA 18940 215-497-9490
 - 2003 LOWER STATE ROAD BUILDING 100, SUITE 121 DOYLESTOWN, PA 18901 215-489-5000



Senate of Pennsylvania

June 21, 2019

Via Email and Regular Mail

Gary Latsha
Acting Mining Manager
PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Pottsville District Mining Operations
5 West Laurel Boulevard
Pottsville, PA 17901

Re: Rockhill Quarry

Dear Mr. Latsha,

I am writing to follow up on our discussion at the June 14 meeting at the DEP's Southeast Regional Office in Norristown regarding the historical operation of the Rockhill Quarry (the "Quarry"). At that meeting, Mr. Stefanko stated that it was the Department's position that the Quarry has been in continuous operation since the early 1980s. Based on the information that my office and others have obtained to date, I believe that the Department is incorrect on that point.

The Department's annual state-wide quarry reports show that in two years, 1983 and 1986, fewer than 500 tons of material were removed from the Quarry (<u>i.e.</u>, zero tons in 1983 and 180 tons in 1986). Copies of the relevant pages of those reports are enclosed for your convenience.

To date we have not received any underlying documentation pertaining to activity at the Quarry for those years save three 1986 inspection reports signed by a Jonas Carpenter, who appears to have been the Department's inspector at the site until at least early 1996. The July 24, 1986 report states in the comments section that "[the operators] have removed over 500 ton [sic] from stock this year to keep permit active." Similarly, according to the October 30, 1986 inspection report "[t]hey state they will keep operation active by removing a minimum of 500 tons of material per year." Copies of both inspection reports are also enclosed.

COMMITTEES

COMMUNICATIONS & TECHNOLOGY,
DEMOCRATIC CHAIR
APPROPRIATIONS
CONSUMER PROTECTION
& PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE
JUDICIARY
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

E-MAIL: SenatorSantarsiero@pasenate.com
PAGEBOOK: WWW.facebook.com/SenSantarsiero
TWITTAR: @SenSantarsiero
INSTAGRAM: @Senator_SteveSantarsiero
WEE: WWW.senatorstevesantarsiero.com

It would appear that in both instances the inspector was merely repeating what the operators had told him – without offering him any proof – while he was performing his inspection. We are aware of no documents that would support the claim that the Quarry's operators were in fact removing a minimum of 500 tons of material from the Quarry in either 1983 or 1986. Indeed, as noted, the Department's own annual reports contradict that assertion. Please provide us with all evidence supporting the Department's conclusion that the site's operators removed a minimum of 500 tons of material from the Quarry in 1983 and 1986.

For the years 1984, 1987, 1993, 1995 and 1996 there are no annual reports available. There are, however, inspection reports for those years. While the inspection reports list the Quarry as "active" in the operational status box on the forms, they do not mention whether a minimum of 500 tons of material were in fact being removed during those years. On the contrary, the reports have numerous comments which suggest the opposite:

- July 16, 1984 inspection report states "[t]hey have not did [sic] any quarrying in over 2 years they still have material in stock which they are moving slowly." [Emphasis added.]
- November 2, 1984 inspection report states "[t]here is still quite a bit of stone on storage pile."
- September 23, 1987 inspection report states that "[t]his mine has not operated in years and there has been no blasting."
- October 23, 1993 inspection report states "[n]o one on site."
- Each of the inspection reports from 1995 include the notation "[n]o one on site" and three of them note that the gate was locked.
- February 5, 1996 inspection report (the last one that Mr. Carpenter filled out) states "[n]o one on site."
- December 11, 1996 inspection report by John Emlick has the inscription "[a]ctive ??" in the operational status block. The notes section of that report reads, in relevant part that "[s]ite entrance has gate locked. No one on site. Garage, scalehouse and other buildings are boarded closed. This site has not been worked since 1991-2 as determined from past inspection reports. Inspector will contact Operator to verify that a minimum of 500 tons of material has been removed from site in order to retain an active status."

All of these inspection reports are enclosed for your convenience.

Please provide us with all evidence supporting the Department's conclusion that the site's operators removed at least 500 tons of material from the Quarry during these years and, in particular, any information regarding inspector Emlick's attempts to follow up with the Quarry's operator after his December 11, 1996 inspection.

At the June 14 meeting, in response to Congressman Fitzpatrick's question, the Department acknowledged that the site is one of only two quarries in Pennsylvania in which asbestos has been found and, likely, the only one in a residential area. In light of that fact and the potential risk to residents' health and safety that this Quarry represents, it is particularly important that the issues raised here be addressed as quickly as possible. Toward that end, I would ask that the Department provide us with the information we have requested in this letter by July 15, at the latest.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Steven J. Santarsiero State Senator, 10th District

Enclosures

CC (via email w/encls):

Michael Brunelle, Office of the Governor, Chief of Staff
Will Danowski, Office of the Governor, Secretary of Legislative Affairs
Congressman Brian Fitzpatrick
State Senator Bob Mensch
State Representative Craig T. Staats, Pennsylvania Representative
Secretary Patrick McDonnell, PA DEP
Marianne Morano, East Rockhill Township, Manager
Megan Banis-Clemens, Pennridge School Board, President
Patrick Patterson, PA DEP, Southeast Regional Director
Robert Fogel, PA DEP, Southeast Region Local Government Liaison
Katie Zackon, Rockhill Environmental Preservation Alliance

BUCKS COUNTY

	Proc	faction o	f Maerals	Production of Minerals Net Tons	•						
	Ships	Shipped to Market	rket	Total	: : Aver-		Tonnage of	Tonnage of Minerals Shipped to	ipped to		-Ron-
Operators and Mines/ or Mine Drainage Permit No.	Rail	By Mater	By Truck	Production of Hinerals Nined for Year	. Bays . Norked	No of En ployes :	Foreign Markets	In-State Markets	Out-of : State : Markets :	Fatal Acci- dents	Fatal Acci- dents
American Olean Tile Co.	í	ı	ı	37,164	56	φ.	•		,	,	,
netter materials Lorp. 7973SM2 Editor Dustra	•	ŧ	1,268,489	1,217,489	182	21	,	507,195	761,094	,	1
7975SM The General Crushed Stone Co	•	٠	37,000	35,200	250	ĸ	•	37,000	•	•	,
7974SH	٠	,	٠		1	2			,	1	
7973SKG	١	1	388,978	432,198	210	11	,	388,978	1	1	2
7974SM3 Silvi Contrate Broducts for	•	٠	436,960	462,015	549	13	,	36,960	400,000		ı
54765K5	•	•	32,000	92,000	152	8	•	92,000	٠	•	1
7975.516	•	1	1,289,400	200	8	ř	989,400	300,000	•	•	•
COUNTY TOTAL	'		3,512,827	2,276,266	137	7.3	989,400	1,362,333	1,161,094	,	m

			LICONOCTOR OF LINE		١.					•		
		and named to the other	*	Total	Aver-	ļ	Tomate	Tomogge of Minerals Shipped to	Chitach to	Tatal .	Tatal	
Assemblers and Mass.	4	h	h	Production of : age Hiperals Hined : buts one Teer	: adra : Days : Vortrad	Plores :	Poreign Harteta	In-State Markets	State Burbuts	Aced-	Acet-	
or Mine Drainage Persit No.		27				28.0						
merican Olean Tile Company	•	•	25.73	20,725	6	•	0	0	0	0	0	
1974596 Setter Materials Corp.	•		1 EG1 240	-	102	Ю	o	916,913	0	0	•	
797 15912 Blooming Glen Constry	,	•	700	570,700	747	90	0	570,700	0	0	0	
T975581 Cology Materials	,		79.500		178	9	0	79,500	0	0	•	
ATTOTSSIZ Delamero Quarries		, c	2,000		100	N	0	0	0	0	0	
09832601 Delaware Talley Landscape	9	, c	82,801	~	180	0	0	•	•	0	0	
09830301 G.R.O.W.S., Inc.			0		012	8	0	0	0	0	0	
Op640301 General Crushed Stone Br Hill	•		180	180	0	10	0	180	0	0		
79745M1 H & F Meterials				Ä	230	5	0	156,700	•	o	•	
1974SN5 Langborne Stope Co-	P (9 9	3 ioc +		\$	m	0	0	0	0	0	
09632501 H & H Stone Company		.	652,000	652,000	210	**	٥	552,000	•	0	•	
1974398 Miller Gearties		, c	449.316		202	#	0	449,316	0	0	0	
1973593 New Hope Crushed Stone & Line	, (650.000		Ñ	10	0	75,000	0	•	0	
T97 kSMS Warmer Company	•	, (, ENO. 000	-	25	15	٥	1,000,000	9		0	
197596		1	6 068 271	1		240	0	4,099,609	°	٥	0	
COURTY TOTAL	2	9	0,000	١								

ER:MR-5 REV, 2/74

Commonwealth of Penns ania

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES
BUREAU OF SURFACE MINE RECLAMATION
INSPECTION
REPORT

Minii		733-5
Drainage f	Permit No.	79745m1
	ection No.	<i>i</i> − 1/
Reinspect		1-83

Company	Crusted STEL	6 lo Bied	•	Township ROCK	4164
Mining Permit Acres Affected	95	Drale	nege Permit Acres		
Status of Operation: Active		Inactive		Not Started	
		<u> </u>			1,510
				YES X NO NO	NOTED
1. Is this operation in	compliance with the Saf	ety Rules and Regu	lations?		
2. Is this mine operati permit	ing in compliance with th	ne conditions of the		YES NO	
3. Is the mine operation drainage permit?	ng in compliance with th	e conditions of the	mine	YES_X_NO	NOTED
REMARKS AND RECOMMEN	DATIONS:				
	estery Chos	ed LAC	K 07 1	3us, Ness-	
			20		
ST	one Rem. An	Ving 1 N 5	TOCK	dot being.	Sold
	rescivT-	<u> </u>			
611	Center I Sup,	phied fr	מ מו או ש	FIN OFFICE	
		1			
			200		
	Y		<u> </u>	-	=
	YNAMITE ST	TORAGE #16	17		
Ca	2N STO1	erge #16	16		
LI	Carces To R	wchise- th/	770		
Company Official Contacted	and P Bener L		Ti	The Office Manager	Castula
Mine Inspector	appe (Street	0	in	spection Date	
	Kara	Corpense	0	2-16-83	
INSPECTORS' RECOMMENDA	TIONS TO BUREAU:	<u> </u>			
5-	5A-5A2	ALL CLOS	ech		
		77-7- 270-2			
				Til Til	
	<u> </u>				
		····			
_					

ER-MR-5 REV, 2/74

Commonwealth of Pen

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES
BUREAU OF SURFACE MINE RECLAMATION
INSPECTION
REPORT

B
\sim

Mir , nit No. 733-5

Drainage Permit No. 79745M J

Mine Inspection No. 74

Reinspection No. 2-83

			ii	
Company Company	Prushed STOWC	Mine Location: County 13 UCKS	۔ اسا	
GEN EVAL (Drainage Perr	mit Acres Affected	CAICA
tatus of Operation: Active	95	nactive	Not Started	
and or operation. Asset	X			
1. Is this operation in co	mpliance with the Safety	Rules and Regulations	? YES _X_ NO	NOTED
2. Is this mine operating permit	in compliance with the c	conditions of the mining		NOTED
3. Is the mine operating of drainage permit?	in compliance with the c	onditions of the mine	YES NO	NOTED
		and Lord	ar Londing	From
570	er PILE	•		
	WATER 1	W pit Sum	up Cherk- 4	15
dee	p -			
		1 11= 2 1=	1 11/24/	
	FOUNCE	e NO STE	Frokkelps	
(F)			A STATE OF THE STA	
ompany Official Contacted	M) Sunda cont		Title Was par	cher
fine Inspector	TO WELLOW		Inspection Date	
Y.C	mas Carpente	6	4-28-83	
NSPECTORS' RECOMMENDATIO	ONS TO BUREAU:			
		200		

E	H-M	A-5
A	EV.	2/74

Commonwealth of Penn ania

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES
BUREAU OF SURFACE MINE RECLAMATION
INSPECTION

	1
4-	
1	

Min' mit No. 733-3

Drainage Permit No. 79745M /

Mine Inspection No. 3-4

Reinspection No. 3-83

REPORT	ne	inspection No.
	Aine Location: County	Township
General Crushed STONE	BUCKS	E. ROCKHILL
Mining Permit Acres Affected	Drainage Permit A	
95-3-5.2		
Status of Operation: Active Inactive		Not Started
X	Х	
		. 1
1. Is this operation in compliance with the Safety Rule	s and Regulations?	YES X NO NOTED
2. Is this mine operating in compliance with the condit permit	ions of the mining	YES X NO NOTED
3. Is the mine operating in compliance with the conditi drainage permit?	ons of the mine	YES NO NOTED
REMARKS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: WATER /A	pit s	ump Covers
T FROM NO	I NO S	+ E Probhems
ASPLANT F	LANT RE	emoved.
STONE ON	STOCK PI	les
Ofice Mar	10 Ney 101	WE ONSITE
		- Al
Company Official Contacted		Title Ollie Hange
Mine Inspector	4	Inspection Date
Johas Corper	NO	6-4-00
INSPECTORS' RECOMMENDATIONS TO BUREAU:		1.
		**
	0	
1117	Σ	
\mathcal{N}_0 .		
		7
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		
2		

ER-MR-5 REV. 2/74

Commonwealth of Penn .nia

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES
BUREAU OF SURFACE MINE RECLAMATION
INSPECTION
REPORT

Flehd war

Mini ermit No. 3/33-5

Drainage Permit No. 79745K /

Mine Inspection No. 54

Reinspection No. 4-83

Company	^ ^	Mine L	ocation: County	Township	
GENOVAL	Crusheds		3UDKS	E Rockh	ILL
Mining Permit Acres Affected			Drainage Permit A	cres Affected	
Status of Operation: Active	95 - 3 - 5.2	Inactive		Not Started	
Status or Operation. Active	X				·
1. Is this operation in	compliance with the Saf	ety Rules and	l Regulations?	YES NO	NOTED
2. Is this mine operating	ng in compliance with the	ne conditions	of the mining	YES NO	
Is the mine operating drainage permit?	ng in compliance with th	e conditions	of the mine	YES X NO	NOTED
REMARKS AND RECOMMEND	ATIONS: PLUMPER	y NOT	- oper	47-149	
	MATERIAL	Remo	ved fro	M STOCK SI	Nee
LA57	- INSpecti	ON			
	,				
	WATER	IN PIT	- Chex	K	
	round	NO	STY	roptoms-	
					200
A	- A - C - A			Title AVI AA	
Company Official Contacted	roseph & Burn h			Office Manage	
Mine Inspector	Jonas Cary	cater	¥.:	7-Z8-83	
INSPECTORS' RECOMMENDA	TIONS TO BUREAU:	2010000			
	(/				
	<u> </u>				
		77			
			200 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		
		, A-	16		
	POSSESSE PLANTS SOLVED	NE	NE		

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT, OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Pon

INSPECTION REPORT

Date 10-4-83

PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP	COUNTY	PERMIT NO.
		Bucks	7974SMI
The General Crushed Stone	TYPE OF INSPECTION	STATUS	LICENSE NO. 300732
ADDRESS STEEL B		Violation/s Noted	Valid Yes 4 No
P.O. Box 231	Partial 🗹	Issue Order 🗆	Expiration Date /-/-84
Easton, Pennsylvania 1804		Cease Order Issued	Operational Status
·	Complete	Previous Violations	ACTIVE
		1100 0011000	
A1. GENERAL MINING INFORMATION A. Seams	TION ARD TOA	PROCK (DIA)	bAse)
b. Highwall/s height/s: actu	a 5 13 6-11/ches	3 250	
han	dod N//F		
a Langth & Width of cut/s	7500 X 973	5/	
d. Total Acres: Permitted	N/ro Attected	1 /03-2 Regraded (DReclaimed
e.Phase/s being mined:	NONE		
		<u> </u>	
Unauthorized Mining	Acres	☐ Unauthorized Mining Activity	ties Acres
2. Method of Mining: Tri	WK TO CAUS	her WHEN CIUS	hing
New	Salling ST	og <u>C</u>	
			1 (* 11 1)
3 Equipment: Use & Condition	on 7- Front	end Loadons - 900	od Contilion
0, Eq.(p), (0)	1-JUNK	- Shoveh	
4. Contract Miner	Name:		
🗆 yes 🗆 no			
5. Blasting at Site: yes	∃ no Blaster's Nar	ne	License No
Contract Blaster ☐ yes ®	no Contractors n	name	
6. Auger Permit Safety Pe	ermit No		
□ ves ☑ no □ Active	☐ Inactive ☐ □	not started completed	
7. Refuse Disposal Approved			
☐ yes 🗹 no 🖂 Acti	ve (describe) 🔲 Ina	ctive	
8. Previous Enforcement:		/ _	
a. Orders & Agreements outs	tanding	yes I no Type	
b. Adjudications Outstanding		yes 1 no Type	
c. Violations on Last Inspecti	on	yes Pho (If yes, explain	n status in remarks)
	T:A! -	Discharges/Seeps: ☐ ye	- 170
Person contacted	Title		
		Samples collected: ☐ ye No. of samples collected	
Joseph Browil	10 0.M.	No. or samples collected	En-IVIN-0.1 attaches
Signature		Investigator 1944	Carpenter 1451016
CI N D		IIIvestigator 1770.5	Signature I.D. No.
January Dronew		//- *	

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily meen he agrees with the report.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA LEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

	INSPECTION	N REPORT	Date 10-4-	· <i>8.</i> 3
Permit Number 7974SM1	Township East Rockhill	County	ks	
Name of Permittee The General Crushed Stone:	Company			
C. Comments & Recommendations NoT Opin	rating pur	MRRY - ho Ac	ling from	4 STACK
\$8				
2				
House Bril C	chock MDP	Acrose		
		,, , , ,		
	i W			
19				
117 F				
i was s				
9. A MAIOC 5 DAIE D				
6.3		9-15		
in sur 9 vi				6 237 %
	de s			2 1
ne ne son a fi shi ne so v	9 9	g*	1.	ar a
THE DATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF	452 UN 553	¥	17.14	
es a es es es es es	15.15 F 5.353	.000 V V V	W 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	
SE RESIDENCE DE MARIE M	11 to 10	. 0 9		0 62
				0.8
0.000	a 17 35 35			
perator Sidnature	Date Ins	pector Sources	Carpenter	L

Page 2 of 2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND SECLAMATION NON CORL

	OFFICIAL	USE	ONLY	
1				

P

NSPECTION	DEDODT
MSPECIUM	KEPUKI
IAOI POLICIA	I III OILI

	INSPEC	TION REPORT	Date / 2 -	2-83
			80	0 930
ERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP	COUNTY		PERMIT NO.
e General Crushed Stone (o. East Rockhill	Buc		7974SM1
odress O. Box 231 stion, Pa. 18042	TYPE OF INSPECTION Partial	STATUS Violation/s Noted Issue Order	□ Valid	No.300735 Yes □K No □ tion Date 1–1–81
a and a second	Followup Complete	Cease Order Issued Previous Violations not corrected		ional Status
b. Highwall/s height/s: actubrous bor c. Length & Width of cut/s d. Total Acres: Permitted e. Phase/s being mined:	ded	103.2 Regraded	dR	
Unauthorized Mining	e Querry:			
4. Contract Miner yes and no	Address:		<u> </u>	
5. Blasting at Site: yes Contract Blaster yes				se No
6. Auger Permit Safety P ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Active 7. Refuse Disposal Approved ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Act	ermit No r	not started		
8. Previous Enforcement: a. Orders & Agreements out b. Adjudications Outstanding c. Violations on Last Inspect		☐ ves ☐ no Type _		remarks)
Person contacted Jeseph Brevic	Title O, M	Discharges/Seep Samples collecte No. of samples of	d: ☐ yes ☐ -n o	ER-MR-5.1 attach
Joseph Browie	iè .	Investigator	Signalure	1.D. No.

The Operator's signifure acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

Nove

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

	INSPECTION RE	PORT	Date 12-2-89
Permit Number	Township	County	cks
7974SM1	East Rockhill	Bu	

Name of Permittee
The General Crushed Stone Company

C. Comments & Recommendations

There is No Crushing AT This QUARRY There has been none for guta some Time:
The only hestivity AT present is hording
3 Toke from STOCK:
The BOTTOM LILT of The GRATTY 15 NOW

Covered with water over 50

I Found No St E Problems

Operator Signature Date Inspector Jones Cappanter Signature

COMMONWEALTH PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION Non Coal

1	
14	OFFICIAL USE ONLY

INSPECTION REPORT

Date 2 -2-84

PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP	COUNTY	PERMIT NO.
The General Crushed Stone ADDRESS Co. P.O. Box 231 Easton, Pa. 18042	Partial Standard S	Bucks ATUS olation/s Noted sue Order ease Order Issued evious Violations ot corrected	79745M1 LICENSE NO. 300735 Valid Yes A No D Expiration Date 12-31-84 Operational Status ACTIVE
A1. GENERAL MINING INFORMA a. Seams Diebase b. Highwall/s height/s: actu bon c. Length & Width of cut/s d. Total Acres: Permitted 1 e. Phase/s being mined: 72	ded		CANCELL SUPERIOR TO THE TAXABLE PARTY.
Unauthorized Mining	rring		
Contract Blaster	Address: Dino Blaster's Name Contractors name	tarted U completed	License No
8. Previous Enforcement: a. Orders & Agreements outs b. Adjudications Outstanding c. Violations on Last Inspect	□ y	res II no Type res II no Type es II no (If yes, explain	status in remarks)
Person contacted RICL FRANK Signature	Title GON SUPT	Discharges/Seeps: ☐ yes Samples collected: ☐ yes No. of samples collected Investigator ☐ 21-0-1	E-110

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

NONC

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

	INISE	PECI	NOIT	REPO	RT
--	-------	------	------	------	----

Date 2-2-84

Permit Number 797/4SM1	Township East Rockhill	County Bucks
Name of Permittee		*
The General Crushe	ad Stone Company	
C. Comments & Recomme		
10	Sign Posted.	
Then	re has been no	BLASTING ATTHIS ETIME-THATE 15 ON SITE AT PRESENT
517	e for Pute Some	e TIME-Thate 15
N B	al plante repo	ON SITE AT Present
	D D m in i i	in is in in section 20
X'e	WATEVIS Baing	rampod-
	a max — x c c c	er sometime of any fire
576	ack files when the	2. Walking -
1 1 1 1 0		
104 1 11 5 6 10		A GR CHI MARK MINISTER WINE
20.00		
89 (1 5)	¥7	
		F 1 - 2001 • 1 - 4 - 4 - 45 - 40 - 455
- 5		FI ANK FIRST E FOR E
1.3 . V 2 P	D V2	THE REPORT OF THE PASS OF THE
		I I I D FORTH BY SHOW
Medica of the second	2 200 0 00 0	2 - 1 V 20 E- 1 0 3 SYNC 200
was associated as		
10 10 Pa. 3	e ent com o	y
710	1 2/2/94 Inspect	
Operator / Signature	Date Inspect	tor Signature

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

Non Coal

ND	RECLAMATION		
		I	
	The state of the s	,	11

14

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

heGeneral Crushes Stone Co. DDRESS O. Boz 231 Estroit Partial Followup Complete Previous Violations not corrected Operation Alighment Stone Co. Type of Inspection Partial Followup Complete Previous Violations not corrected Operation Alighment Stone Co. Valid Expiration Followup Complete Previous Violations not corrected Operation Alighment Stone Co. Valid Expiration Followup Complete Operation Operation Alighment Stone Co. Followup Complete Operation Operation Operation Alighment Stone Co. Followup Complete Operation Operat	PERMIT NO. 7971/SM1 E NO. 300734 Yes Ed., No I tion Date /2-31-5-4 tional Status
TOWNSHIP E. Rockhill COUNTY Bucks Co. Rockhill County Bucks Type of Inspection Status Co. Boz 23th Seaton, Pa. 18042 Partial Sease Order Sease Order Sexpirate Complete Previous Violations not corrected Operate Sease Order Sease Order Sexpirate Operate Sease Order Sexpirate Operate Sease Order Sexpirate Operate Sease Order Sexpirate Operate Oper	PERMIT NO. 7971/SM1 E NO. 300734 Yes Ed., No I tion Date /2-31-5-4 tional Status
TYPE OF INSPECTION TYPE OF INSPECTION O. Boz 231 astion, Pa. 18042 Partial Issue Order Expirate Complete Previous Violations Previous Violation	797/SM1 E NO. 300733 Yes 図。 No C tion Date /2-31-504 tional Status
TYPE OF INSPECTION Violation/s Noted Separate Violation/s Noted Separate Expirate Expirate Followup Complete Previous Violations not corrected Operate Type of Inspection Valid Expirate Expirate Cease Order Issued Complete Operate Operate Type of Inspection Valid Expirate Type of Inspection Type of Inspection Valid Expirate Type of Inspection Ty	F NO. 30073名 Yes 図、 No C tion Date /2-31-594 tional Status
TYPE OF INSPECTION O. Boz 23tl astion, Pa. 18042 Partial Issue Order Cease Order Issued Operate Complete Previous Violations Previous Violat	Yes 図。 No C tion Date /2-31-89/ tional Status
Partial Susue Order Cease Order Issued Operate Complete Previous Violations not corrected Operate Diabase b. Highwall/s height/s: actual 250 ft=5 lifts. bonded C. Length & Width of cut/s 1500 x 775 ft. d. Total Acres: Permitted 103.2 (103.2) Affected 103.2 Regraded O Representation of the complete Regraded Operate Regraded Op	tion Date /2-31-84 tional Status
Followup Cease Order Issued Operator Previous Violations not corrected 1. GENERAL MINING INFORMATION a. Seams Diabase b. Highwall/s height/s: actual 250 ft=5 lifts. bonded c. Length & Width of cut/s 1500 X 775 ft. d. Total Acres: Permitted 103.2 (103.2) Affected 103.2 Regraded 0 Replaced being mined: 735-1 Unauthorized Mining 0 Acres Unauthorized Mining Activities	tional Status
Complete Previous Violations not corrected 1. GENERAL MINING INFORMATION a. Seams Diabase b. Highwall/s height/s: actual 250 ft=5 lifts. bonded c. Length & Width of cut/s 1500 X 775 ft. d. Total Acres: Permitted 103.2 (103.2) Affected 103.2 Regraded e. Phase/s being mined: 733-1 Unauthorized Mining 0 Acres Unauthorized Mining Activities	Verive
1. GENERAL MINING INFORMATION a. Seams Diabase b. Highwall/s height/s: actual 250 ft=5 lifts. bonded c. Length & Width of cut/s 1500 X 775 ft. d. Total Acres: Permitted 103.2 (103.2) Affected 103.2 Regraded 0 Re. Phase/s being mined: 733-1	
a. Seams Diabase b. Highwall/s height/s: actual 250 ft=5 lifts. bonded c. Length & Width of cut/s1500 X 775 ft. d. Total Acres: Permitted 103.2 (103.2 Affected 103.2 Regraded 0 Rephase/s being mined:733-1	
b. Highwall/s height/s: actual 250 ft=5 lifts. bonded c. Length & Width of cut/s 1500 X 775 ft. d. Total Acres: Permitted 103.2 (103.2 Affected 103.2 Regraded 0 Re. Phase/s being mined: 733-1 Unauthorized Mining 0 Acres Unauthorized Mining Activities	
bonded	
d.Total Acres: Permitted 103.2 (T03.2 Affected 105.2 Regraded 0 He Phase/s being mined: 735-1 Unauthorized Mining 0 Acres Unauthorized Mining Activities	ReclaimedO
e Phase/s being mined: 733-1 Unauthorized Mining O Acres Unauthorized Mining Activities	deciaiiied
☐ Unauthorized MiningO Acres ☐ Unauthorized Mining Activities	
☐ Unauthorized Mining	
☐ Unauthorized Mining O Acres ☐ Unauthorized Mining Activities	
The second secon	<u>O</u> Acres
2 Method of Mining' Larattitle:	
2. History of thinning.	
3. Equipment: Use & Condition SAnice	
3. Equipment. Ose & Condition \$77.78.	
4. Contract Miner Name:	
☐ yes ☐ no Address:	
5. Blasting at Site: yes no Blaster's Name Licen Contract Blaster yes no Contractors name	se No
6. Auger Permit Safety Permit No	
□ yes ☑ no □ Active □ Inactive □ not started □ completed	
7. Refuse Disposal Approved	
☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Active (describe) ☐ Inactive	
8. Previous Enforcement:	
a. Orders & Agreements outstanding	
a. Orders & Agreements outstanding	
a. Orders & Agreements outstanding	
a. Orders & Agreements outstanding b. Adjudications Outstanding c. Violations on Last Inspection Uyes Uno Yes Uno (If yes, explain status in	
a. Orders & Agreements outstanding b. Adjudications Outstanding c. Violations on Last Inspection Person contacted Title Discharges/Seeps: yes Ino Samples collected: yes Ino	
a. Orders & Agreements outstanding b. Adjudications Outstanding c. Violations on Last Inspection Person contacted Title Discharges/Seeps: yes I no Samples collected: yes I no Samples co	
a. Orders & Agreements outstanding b. Adjudications Outstanding c. Violations on Last Inspection Person contacted Title Discharges/Seeps: yes I no Type yes plan Type yes plan Type yes plan Status in Discharges/Seeps: yes plan Status in	n remarks)

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

News-

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA LEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE. BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

	INSPECTION REPOR	Т	Date	4-4-84	
Permit Number 7974SM1	Township E. Rockhill	County Bucks		P.	
Vame of Permittee				83 N .	4.
The General Crushed Stone C. Comments & Recommendations	Company				
5				1000 No.	31
17 519 D Pos	ited				
There ARE No	Cyphosine STORCE	l at	This	My Ne -	No
13hlsiThg Since	んみもで ノルラクー				
The WATER IA	the Quarry 15	itew	app	1 65' de	ep.
Stock pikes	Nephing Pepher.	reni	Q29 40	1 0110	96 - ±-
	A 14 2	Y	2.0	9 8 8	17

Operator Cheh Frank 4/4/84 Inspector Finas Cartantes Signature

DEPARTM TOWNSHALL RESOURCES
BUREAU OF CORL

V-	
	OFFICIAL USE ONLY

INS	SPE	CT	ION	REP	ORT
-----	-----	----	-----	-----	-----

	,	
Date	7-16-	84
Date		

<u> </u>		
		8-7
TOWNSHIP	COUNTY	PERMIT NO.
The: General Crushed Stone E. Rockhill	Bucks	7974SM1
Tita. datasata viia		LICENSE NO. 300733
ADDRECE "" I TYPE UP INSPECTION I STATE	tion/s Noted 🗆	I Valid Yes ** I NO LI
	Order	Expiration Date 12-31-84
Followup D Ceas	e Order Issued 🔲	Operational Status
Complete Previ	ious Violations	ACTIVE
	corrected	1 /10/1/ 0
A1. GENERAL MINING INFORMATION		
a. Seams <u>Diabase</u> b. Highwall/s height/s: actual <u>250 ft. =5 Viifts</u>		
b. Highwall/s height/s: actual bonded		
1500 Y 775 64		
	►Z Regradeu	<u> </u>
e Phase/s being mined:		
e.rmsso/s being million		
		0
☐ Unauthorized Mining ☐ Acres ☐ Ur	nauthorized Mining Activ	ities O Acres
2. Method of Mining: Quarring		
2.1460100 01 31111119	-u	
3. Equipment: Use & Condition 5411 45		
d. Equipment.		
	<u></u>	
4. Contract Miner Name:		
☐ yes ☐ no Address:		
5. Blasting at Site: yes Blaster's Name		License No
Contract Blaster yes To Contractors name _		
Cofety Permit No		
□ yes □ no □ Active □ Inactive □ not sta	rted 🔲 completed	
7. Refuse Disposal Approved		
☐ yes 🗗 no ☐ Active (describe) ☐ Inactive		
8. Previous Enforcement:	TR.C. Turns	
a. Orders & Agreements outstanding	ZINO Type	
a. Orders & Agreements outstanding	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
a. Orders & Agreements outstanding	i 🗹 no Type	ain status in remarks)
a. Orders & Agreements outstanding	Type (If yes, expla	ain status in remarks)
a. Orders & Agreements outstanding	☐ Type (If yes, explain	es (4 no,
a. Orders & Agreements outstanding b. Adjudications Outstanding c. Violations on Last Inspection Person contacted Title	☐ Type (If yes, explain Discharges/Seeps: ☐ yes Samples collected: ☐ y	es (4 no remarks)
a. Orders & Agreements outstanding b. Adjudications Outstanding c. Violations on Last Inspection Person contacted Title	☐ Type (If yes, explain	es (4 no remarks) es (4 no remarks) es (4 no remarks) es (4 no remarks)
a. Orders & Agreements outstanding	Discharges/Seeps: ☐ y Samples collected: ☐ y No. of samples collect	es (4 no remarks) res (0 no en ER-MR-5.1 attached.
a. Orders & Agreements outstanding b. Adjudications Outstanding c. Violations on Last Inspection Person contacted Title Joseph Bronico 2/ Mgr	☐ Type (If yes, explain Discharges/Seeps: ☐ yes Samples collected: ☐ y	es (4 no es (0 no es

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA JEPARTMALIT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF I. ... NG AND RECLAMATION

	BUNEAU OF IL. 110 THE			
	INSPECTION REPOR	T Date	7-16	5-84
_	1101 201.01			
Permit Number 7974SM1	Township E. Rockhill	County Bucks		
Name of Permittee				
The General Crushed Stone Co. C. Comments & Recommendations				
Sign Poste		w well	*	9
	been No BLASTIA	- F		25
WATER IN	pir Now opp	75-1		* * * * *
They have a They STILL I	LOT diel ANY Plears have material 1)	YILL IN Grock	over t	they
I Found	Ne STE Profilent	<u> </u>		
E1 2011 21 TABLE				

Operator Signature Date Inspector forces Car Herica.
Signature

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Non Coal

INSPECTION R	EPORT
--------------	-------

010	11-2-84	

		ECTION REPU			
				7-8	
			COUNTY	PERMIT NO.	
RMITTEE	TOWNSHIP			79714SM1	
e General Crushed Stone	E. Rockhi	11	Bucks		
Co.	TABLE OF MICESOTION	STATUS		LICENSE NO. 300'733	
DDRESS	TYPE OF INSPECTION	Violation/s N	oted 🗆	Valid Yes II No Expiration Date 12-31-84	
O. Poster 2011	D. 43-1	☐ Issue Order		Expiration Date 12-31-84	
0. Box 231	1 07 1101	Cease Order		Operational Status	
ston, Pa. 18042	LOUGHTON	Previous Viol			
	Complete	not correcte		Active	
1. GENERAL MINING INFORMA	TION	1102 0011			
a. Seams <u>Diabase:</u>					
a. Seams <u>Diabase</u> b. Highwall/s height/s: actu	ual 250 ft -= 5	<u>lifts </u>			
hon	ילפל				_
	. HAR IT FIRE DI				
d Tatal Agree: Permitted 10	03.2 (103.2) Affer	cted 103 • 2	_Regraded $__{}^{ extstyle extstyle$	Reclaimed 0	<u> </u>
e.Phase/s being mined:	none				
e.Phase/s being initied					—
					_
☐ Unauthorized Mining	O. Acres	Unauthoria	zed Mining Act	ivities O Acres	
L) Unadthonized Willing —					
2. Method of Mining: Qu	amming				
					
	G 4				
3. Equipment: Use & Conditi	ion JAME,				
	<u></u>				_
					-
4. Contract Miner	Name:				
	Address:				
	Maria Blaster's	Name		License No	
E DI 41 4 674-1 1406					
5. Blasting at Site: U yes	Contracto	rs name			
Contract Blaster 🛚 yes	no Contracto	ors name			_
Contract Blaster	Contracto	ors name			_
Contract Blaster	Contracto	ors name			_
Contract Blaster yes 6. Auger Permit Safety F yes no Active 7. Refuse Disposal Approved	Permit No	□ not started			
Contract Blaster yes 6. Auger Permit Safety F yes no Active 7. Refuse Disposal Approved	Permit No	□ not started			
Contract Blaster	Permit No	□ not started			
Contract Blaster yes 6. Auger Permit Safety F yes no Active 7. Refuse Disposal Approved	Permit No	□ not started			
Contract Blaster	Permit No	□ not started			
Contract Blaster	Contractor	Inactive	completed		
Contract Blaster	Contractor	In not started Inactive ☐ yes I no	completed		
Contract Blaster yes 6. Auger Permit Safety F yes no Active 7. Refuse Disposal Approved yes no Active 8. Previous Enforcement: a. Orders & Agreements out	Contractor Permit No Inactive tive (describe)	Inactive yes If no	Completed Type		
Contract Blaster yes 6. Auger Permit	Contractor Permit No Inactive tive (describe)	In not started Inactive ☐ yes I no	Completed Type		
Contract Blaster yes 6. Auger Permit Safety F 1 yes 10 10 Active 7. Refuse Disposal Approved 1 yes 10 10 Active 8. Previous Enforcement: a. Orders & Agreements out	Contractor Permit No Inactive tive (describe)	Inactive yes I no yes I no yes I no	Type	olain status in remarks)	
Contract Blaster yes 6. Auger Permit Safety F yes no Active 7. Refuse Disposal Approved yes no Act 8. Previous Enforcement: a. Orders & Agreements out b. Adjudications Outstanding c. Violations on Last Inspec	Contractor Permit No Inactive tive (describe)	Inot started Inactive yes Ino yes Ino yes Ino yes Ino	Type	plain status in remarks)	
Contract Blaster yes 6. Auger Permit	Contractor Permit No Inactive tive (describe) tstanding g	Inot started Inactive yes Ino yes Ino yes Ino Sample	Type	olain status in remarks) yes ① no	
Contract Blaster yes 6. Auger Permit Safety F yes no Active 7. Refuse Disposal Approved yes no Act 8. Previous Enforcement: a. Orders & Agreements out b. Adjudications Outstandin c. Violations on Last Inspec	Contractor Permit No Inactive tive (describe) tstanding g tion Title	Inot started Inactive yes Ino yes Ino yes Ino Sample	Type	olain status in remarks) yes ① no	
Contract Blaster yes 6. Auger Permit Safety F yes no Active 7. Refuse Disposal Approved yes no Act 8. Previous Enforcement: a. Orders & Agreements out b. Adjudications Outstanding c. Violations on Last Inspec	Contractor Permit No Inactive tive (describe) tstanding g	Inot started Inactive yes Ino yes Ino yes Ino Sample	Type	olain status in remarks) yes ① no	
Contract Blaster yes 6. Auger Permit Safety F yes no Active 7. Refuse Disposal Approved yes no Act 8. Previous Enforcement: a. Orders & Agreements out b. Adjudications Outstandin c. Violations on Last Inspec	Contractor Permit No Inactive tive (describe) tstanding g tion Title	Inot started Inactive yes Ino yes Ino yes Ino yes Ino Sampl	Type	plain status in remarks) yes ② no lyes ② no cted ER-MR-5.1 atta	ached
Contract Blaster yes 6. Auger Permit Safety F yes no Active 7. Refuse Disposal Approved yes no Act 8. Previous Enforcement: a. Orders & Agreements out b. Adjudications Outstanding c. Violations on Last Inspec	Contractor Permit No Inactive tive (describe) tstanding g tion Title	Inot started Inactive yes Ino yes Ino yes Ino Sample	Type	yes I no yes I no yes I no yes I no	ached

The Operator's signature arknowledges that he has read the report, including the rinvestigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

None

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

	INSPECTION REPO	ORT Date	1-2-84
Permit Number	Township	County	
797LSM1	E. Rockhill	Bucks	
Name of Permittee The General Crushed Stone Co) *		
C. Comments & Recommendations			
2 Levels wil	IN pit app 8	HTH SOON -	esta's Holly
There is Surage Pila	STILL QUITE A	bit of 57	are on
	£:		
9 DES = 29 FOLIO II	**************************************	y4 227 +	28 TH 0
			7 II/W 2 5
	99 B 507 W		72.2 E V
2200 L # 94 G E 3	ye 10 B 50 (T T)	ya a a	T 1 0 T
.H T 194 904 404 404 9	e or eF e	# 45.5% W	523 07 5
111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 F C 550 5		
			7 8 83
	E 90 1 70 8		
	63 N XF 0 5	e a	200 0
	Sign 4 4 584 15 3	e e e canti	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
		NAME OF BRIDE	MIL TO
w sees was a real of the		68.7	s
Operator Levy Venstor	11/2/24 1000000	house Carpent	-1 11 01 12 20.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

OFFICIAL	USE	ONLY	

	: :NSF	ECTION	SEPORT .	Date	7-24-86	5
			1 1			
PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP		COUNT			IT NO.
to General Crushed	E. RUCKI			NCKS	LICENSE NO. 30	745M1
ADDRESS STONE CO.	TYPE OF INSPECTION	STATUS	s ion/s Noted		Valid Yes	DX No []
P.O. Box 231	Partial [lssue	Order		Valid Yes Expiration Date	12-31-76
EASTON, PA. 18042	I Ollowap		Order Issued		Operational Sta	tus
A and sterry	Complete		orrected		ACTI	re
A1. GENERAL MINING INFORMA a. Seams	TION A RASE			_		
h Highwallie heightist acti	ıal	250-	5 Lecel	ے ک		
bor	ded	0	500'x 7	75-1		
c.Length & Width of cut/s d.Total Acres: Permitted 🔑	7.7/107.2) Affer	cted A	LL Regrad	led	Reclaimed	0
e.Phase/s being mined:	J. J. Z. (100 - J. Allet		il			
	NONE_	*	<u> </u>		 	
☐ Unauthorized Mining	Acres	□ Una	authorized Min	ing Activiti	es <i>O</i>	Acres
2. Method of Mining:	ARRIV9					
Z. Wetflod of Mining.					4	
	661					
3. Equipment: Use & Condit	on					
		6000	-	-		
4. Contract Miner						
yes Tho	Address: Blaster's	Name			License No	
5. Blasting at Site: ☐ yes Contract Blaster ☐ yes	Contracto					
	ermit No.					
☐ yes 🗊 no ☐ Active	☐ Inactive	☐ not start	ted 🗆 com	pleted		
7. Refuse Disposal Approved yes Disposal Approved	ive (describe)	'Inactive	,t.:			
U yes to lo	ive (describe) —					
					10	
8. Previous Enforcement:						
a. Orders & Agreements out	standing	yes				
 b. Adjudications Outstanding 	9	☐ yes ☐ yes		es explain	status in remarks	3)
c. Violations on Last Inspec	tion	Li γes	LIPRO (II)	res, explain	States III Tomes.	
Person contacted	Title		Discharges/Se	eps: 🗆 yes	no	15
		_	Samples colle- No. of sample	cted: LI ye: es collected	s 🗷 no	_ ER-NIR-5.2 attached
JOBEPH BrONIE	0- BA.	Mg V.	()			69 52 50 7
Signature	Α.		nvestigate	noes (Signature	1.D. No-
Joseph Byrne	- Ok		(/			
The Operator's signature acknowledges	that he has read the repo	ort, including the	e reverse side, end	i that he was	given the opportunity t	o discuss it with the
investigator. The signature does not ne	cessarily mean he agrees	with the repor	t.		22	

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

INSPECTION REPORT Date 7-24-86	
Permit Number 7974 SMI E. ROCKLILL BUCKS	
Jhe General Crashed Stoke Co.	
. Comments & Recommendations	
The Crusher or Quarry operATION AT	
The Crusher or Quarry operATION AT This SITE has NOT operATED SINCE 1980.	
WATER CONTINUES TO ACCUMALETE IN pit-	
3rd Level over LAY Fuled-	
They have Removed over 500 Tow	
From STOCK This year To keep permit	
70C17VE	
There was A JAUNT IN Bern IN BACK	
There was A faunt in Bern IN BARK Of Crushing plant which was Repaired While INSpection was Conducted -	
While INSpection was conducted -	
I.T. Sign Pasted-	
I Found No problems when is pection	ノ
WAS Completed	

Page Z of Z

Inspector

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

OFFICIAL USE ONLY	_

NSPECTION	REPORT
------------------	--------

Da	ata		1	0	.=	9	2 -	2	8	6		 Į,
 :		30					î	į	1	1	1	
							Ţ	EF	IMI	T	10.	

					1 62		4.	135
ERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP	£.		COUNTY			PERMIT N	
A	E. ROCKhil.	1.		1340	25		7974	SM/
Ge General Crushed Doness Stone Co.	TYPE OF INSPECTION	STAT Viola	tion/s N	7		Valid	Yes 4 1 Date/2:	33 → No. □
P.O. BOX 231 EASTON, PA 18042	Followup	Ceas	e Order to Order tous Viol correcte	ations			al Status	15.
215-253-4271	FION							
1. GENERAL MINING INFORMA	DIABAS	9						<u> </u>
b. Highwall/s height/s: actu	al	250	1-5	heve	15			
bon	ded	700	5001	V 775	/			
b. Highwall/s height/s: actuben a. Seamsb. Highwall/s height/s: actuben c. Length & Width of cut/s d. Total Acres: Permitted	03. 2 (103.Z) Affer	cted_103	·Z	_Regrade	ed Ø	Rec	laimedC)
e.Phase/s being mined:	NON	e						(40)
						- 10		
☐ Unauthorized Mining	Acres		nauthoriz	ed Minir	ig Activitie	s		Acres
2. Method of Mining:								
3. Equipment: Use & Conditi	161							
3. Equipment: Use & Conditi	on							
		6000	1					
4. Contract Miner	Name:							
☐ yes ② no	Address:							
5. Blasting at Site: yes (P'no Blaster's	Name rs name _				License	No	
S Augor Pormit Safety P	ermit No.							
yes I no Active	☐ Inactive	☐ not sta	rted	Comp	leted			20
7. Refuse Disposal Approved								*
☐ yes ☑ no ☐ Act	ive (describe) L	inactive						
	. 3							
8. Previous Enforcement:		_	_	_				
a. Orders & Agreements out								
b. Adjudications Outstanding	3	∐ yes	图 no 图 no	Type	s explain	status in re	emarks)	10
c. Violations on Last Inspect	ion	C. yes	(g) HO	ili ye	s, explain	3(8(8) 117 (
Person contacted	Title		Discha	rges/See	ps: 🗆 yes	™no		
i digoit contacted			Sample	es collec	ted: 🗆 yes	E no		
Toseph Browico	OF. M	gr	No. of	samples	collected		ER	-NIR 5.2 attach
Signature	7		Investig	ator (Z	longs	(Vanke	res	450
1 Signature			HIVESHIE			Signatur ∉		I.D. No
11 11 11 11								

investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

	INSPECTION REPOR	T Data
Permit Number 7974 5M1	Township E. ROCKHILL	County
Name of Permittee	o General Crus	shed STONE Co
C. Comments & Recommendations	20	
There ha	es been NO MIN	ing ATThis site
Since LAST WATER I	NEPERTIONS N pit RISING S	Lowly, app 130' of water
IN PIT-	Q No StE Proble	

Operator John John Inspector Jones Carpenter Signature

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

OFFICIAL	USE	ONLY	

INSPEC	LION	SEFORT
--------	-------------	--------

Date _10 - 30-86

	Program of the second	ester to a contract	COUNTY		PERMIT NO.
PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP		1		
re General Crushed Stoll	lo. E. Roc	rehilh_	Bucks		79745ms 300133
ADDRESS	TYPE OF INSPECTION	STATUS	M	LICENSE NO	Yes & No C
? O. Box 231	Partial 🗆			Expiration	Date 12-31-86
ASTON, P4 18042	Followup 🖭			Operation	al Status
	Complete	Previous Vi		Ac	TIVE
215-253-4271	TION	1 1101 001102	1775		
1. GENERAL MINING INFORMA	DIABA	50			
b. Highwall/s height/s: actu	ial	250	01-5 hevel	<u>5 </u>	
bon	ded /8 /, 7	00			
c Length & Width of cut/s	. 4	150	0' x 775'		
c.Length & Width of cut/s d.Total Acres: Permitted	A3-2 (103.7) Affect	ed_ <i>1▷3 : 2_</i>	Regraded <i>&</i>	Pecl	aimed 6
e.Phase/s being mined:					
	NON	<u> </u>			
				A)	Anros
☐ Unauthorized Mining			rized Mining Activi		
2. Method of Mining:	DILAKKREN 6				
2. Motilod of immig.	/				
8					
3. Equipment: Use & Condition	FF/		3.0		
3. Equipment: Use a Conditi	UII				
	W.				
4. Contract Miner /					
□ yes □ no					
5. Blasting at Site: yes i	No Biaster's N	ame		License	No
Contract Blaster yes [
6. Auger Permit Safety P		_			
□ yes □ no □ Active	□ Inactive □	not started	□ completed	2	
7. Refuse Disposal Approved	CI INDONAC	2 1101 0101 100	233A		
yes 🖺 no 🔲 Act	ive (describe) 🖂 Ir	nactive			
□ yes □ no □ Acc	14C (00301100) — —				
					<u>.</u>
8. Previous Enforcement:					
a. Orders & Agreements out	standing	☐ yes ☑ no	Туре		
b. Adjudications Outstanding	J	□ yes □∕no			
c. Violations on Last Inspect	ion	yes 7 no		in status in re	marks)
C. VIDIATIONS ON East inspect					
Person contacted	Title	Disch	arges/Seeps: D y	es 🖽 no	
Leibnii contacted		I	les collected: 🗆 y	es 🗷 no 🦳	Ph (14)
	SAFETY DILLE	No. C	f samples collecte		ER MR 5,2 attach
VERNON R. SNYDER	SAFETY DURE E ÉGNULLONMENT	ALENG,		A CE	7
Signature 0 (1	Invest	igator tamas	arkente) 4510
Kenn R. Supe	11-		1	Signature	I.D. No
1 km C 5 you					

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

		INSPECTION REPORT	Date 10-30-86
Permit Number	745M1	Township Coun	
Name of Permittee		The GENEVAL Grus	
C. Comments & R			
		eting with K. Supder v. s.	
6 Th	ENETAL C	Rushed Stone to disco	US O prepar for of
12	They	STATE They with Keep	operATION ACTIVE
þ	y Remo.	eing A MINIMUM 0 5	OO TOUS Of MATERIAL
Tub.	er year.	Sec. # 2 of ACT 219-	(ACTIVE OperATION)

Operator Verm P. Syll 10/30/86 Inspector Longs Carpentin Signature

COMMONWEALT. __ ? PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

1	OFFICIAL	USE	ONLY	
	011101110			
				ı

INSPECTION REPORT

Date 2- 15-87

				100 100 1	\$ T
PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP		COUNTY		RMIT NO.
The General Cinshed Stans	EAST ROCKHI	124	Bucks		974541
ADDRESS CONTRACTOR	TYPE OF INSPECTION	0171100	9 _		706-783 es 🗎 No 🗆
ADDRESS COMPANY	1	Violation/s N	oted 📙	Valid Y	ate <u>12-31-87</u>
P.O.BOX 231	Partial	Issue Order	🖺		
EASTON, PA 18042	Followup	Cease Order		Operational	Status
	Complete	Previous Viol not correcte		Ac	27118
				-	
A1. GENERAL MINING INFORMA a. Seams	TION	_			
a. Seams	101 250'-5 Le	-vels			
b. Highwall/s height/s: act bor c. Length & Width of cut/s d. Total Acres: Permitted	aded		01,700		
DOI	15	OD'X 775'			
C. Length & Width Of Carls	3.7. (/A3.2.) Affected	103.2	_Regraded	Page Reclaim	1ed
0. Total Acres: Permitted2.					
e.Phase/s being mined:	Marie	733-5			
☐ Unauthorized Mining —	O Acres	Unauthori:	zed Mining Acti	vities	Acres
	QUARRING				
2. Method of Mining:	panker				
	· LEI				•
3. Equipment: Use & Condit	ion F=~				
	Name:				
4. Contract Miner	Name: Address:				
<u> </u>	Ino Blaster's Nam			License No)
5. Blasting at Site:	no Blaster's Nam	16			
	no Contractors n	ame			
6. Auger Permit Safety	Permit No		, []		2.
☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Active	☐ Inactive ☐ n	not started	□ completed		
7. Refuse Disposal Approved					
☐ yes ♠ no ☐ Ad	tive (describe) 🔲 Inac	ctive			
8. Previous Enforcement:		🗆 yes 🗗 no	Type		
a. Orders & Agreements ou		yes La no			14,
 b. Adjudications Outstandir 	ng	□ yes □ no	Type	lain status in rema	arks)
c. Violations on Last Inspec	tion	☐ yes ☐ no	(11 ARS' EVE	IIGIII SEBEGS III TOTTA	
		Disaba	rges/Seeps: 🗆	ves Don	
Person contacted	Title	Discha	es collected: 🗆	ves 12 no	
~	Freto CONST	Sampi	es collecteu. 🗅 samples collec	red	ER-MR-5.2 attached
GARY V TAYLOR	MANUS	CEPL NO. DI	sattibles collec		
	1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	- · I	lator Vanas	(contentai	7 4506
Signature		Investi	Jacoi Professional	Signature	I.D. No.
Harris Transfir	The same of the sa		//		
Operator's signature acknowledge	s that he has read the report; in	cluding the revers	e side, and that he	was given the opportu	nity to discuss it with the
'gator. The signature does not n	ecessarily mean he agrees with	the report.			
gator, The signature does not to	The state of the s				

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURLES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

E	INSPECTION REPORT Date _ 2-25-87
Permit Number 79745M1	Township County Bucks
Name of Permittee	GENERAL Crushed STONE CompANG
C. Comments & Recommendation	-
The	phart has not operated for
YEARS-	<i>x</i>
WA	Ter Lerec IN pIT app 130'-
	Found No StE problems-
The	TOTAL AREA Covered by SNOW.
17	SIQN POSTER.

Operator Joy / Cy / 2.5 67 Inspector Jours Competer Signature

Page Z of Z

COMMONWEALTH OF PUNNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

OFFICIAL USE OF	VLY

I	IS	PE	CT	"	0	N	R	EP	0	RT	•
---	----	----	----	---	---	---	---	----	---	----	---

Data 9-23-87

			d.,		4 -
	TOWNSHIP	_ 	COUNTY		MIT NO.
ERMITTEE 2 General Crushed Store		chill	Bucks		974 SW1
	TYPE OF INSPECTION	STATUS		LICENSE NO.	300 733
DORESS		Violation/s N		Valid Yes	No 0
0.130X 231	Partial Followup	Issue Order Cease Order	Issued []	Operational St	
EASTON, PA 1804 Z		Previous Vio	lations		
215-253-427/	Complete	not correcte		ACTIVO	
1. GENERAL MINING INFORMA	TION DIA 345E	•			
a. Seams	DINISHSE	250	Levels		
b. Highwall/s height/s: actubent bon c. Length & Width of cut/s d. Total Acres: Permitted	.ded	101,7	100		
c Length & Width of cut/s		500'X775	, <u> </u>		1 40
d. Total Acres: Permitted	03.2 (103.2) Affects	ed_/03.2	_Regraded	Reclaime	a <u>~~</u>
e.Phase/s being mined:	733-5-				
			20		
☐ Unauthorized Mining	(O Acres	☐ Unauthori	zed Mining Activ	ities <u> </u>	Acres
Unauthorized Mining	OLREWG				
2. Method of Mining:					
3. Equipment: Use & Conditi	ion FEL.				
O. Equipmont					
4. Contract Miner	Address:				
yes Ino	El no Blaster's N	ame		License No.	
5. Blasting at Site: ☐ yes Contract Blaster ☐ yes	Contractors	name		41	
	Permit No				92
☐ yes ☐ 110 ☐ Active		not started	□ completed		
7. Refuse Disposal Approved		- estiva			900
□ yes ♠ no □ Act	tive (describe) 🗆 🗆 lr	nactive			
8. Previous Enforcement:	 -		T		
a. Orders & Agreements out	tstanding	☐ γes ☑ no	Type 		
 b. Adjudications Outstanding 	9	□ yes ☑ no □ yes ☑ no	(If ves. expl	ain status in remar	ks)
c. Violations on Last Inspec	τιοπ	·			
Person contacted	Title	Disch	arges/Seeps: 🗆 y	ves 🖰 no	
LSI2011 COULTACTOR		Samp	les collected: 🗅 🖞	yes la no	ER-MR-5.2 attached
CONTRACTABLE	F.C. M	No. o	f samples collect	ed	ER-MR-5. ≠ aπached
(SAKY V. / HYLOK)	7 1 61 11	Investi	nator banas	Carpenter	4506
Signature		investi	yator z wiesz d	Signature	I.D. No.
Stand Lang	1000			4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	diagues it with th

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

COMMONWEALTH OF PUNNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

9 /1	INSPECTION REPORT	Data 9-12 J- 87
Permit Number 79745M1	Township County EAST ROCKHILL 134	icks
Name of Permittee	The GENERAL CRUSTEd	STENE, CO
C. Comments & Recommendati	ions	
Th.	is mive has Nor oper,	tred in years
***	La hard No BhAST	ルター
WA	ATER LEVEL IN BIT hAS	NOT CHILLY
IN Mi	Okenion.	
Th	here is no problems wi	The
Cont	rons AT presents	5x.
	D SIGN pasted	÷

Operator Signature Page Z of Z

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

	Page 1 of(
Date	4-1-93

Mine	Name	ROCK	1716
Weat	her	RA	12

INSPECTION REPORT

n.	Sita	Times	Asy	-	
	ame	FIIIIE			

DORESS P.D. G.D. E.A.S ENERAL	leral Crushed Ston	×	TOWNSHIP		- GT				
DEN DORESS P.D. G.D. EAS ENERAL			Louising		COUNTY		PERM	IIT NO.	
ORESS OD. GD EAS ENERAL	Peral Crushed Ston		1/0		7.		000	20110	n 1 10
ORESS OD. OD. EAS ENERAL	CITIET CLIMPINGO OLON	p Page.	E. Roc	2Kh6LL	13 ke	1CS	- 7	745	
P.D. G.D. E.A.S NERAL		ر المالي	VIOLATION	VIOLATIONS N	NOTED ID FOLLOW-UP	INSP. REQUIRED (EXP. DATE
EAS NERAL	130x 231		HISTORY	PREVIOUS VIC	ILATIONS: COMPLIANC	E ORDER 🗆 🕠	300 233	-12-	31-93
EAS ENERAL	9 SWALLVAN TERIL		O_NOV'S	CORRECT		CEASE DRO		ATIONAL	STATUS
ENERAL	FTON, PA 18042		co,s	UNCORRE	CTED CI OUTSTAND	NG ENFORCEMENT		res	ive
	MINING INFORMATION: Large Noncos	i Sm:	all Noncoal		Partial or Fello	wup	- 5	34	-
121 0 101	linerals-Pit Dimensions (LW/H)-Method;	1500	1900 ×	250-3	74175		10	5 8	50
	5 1 5	Ob	aNTIT	DILANSKI	1			7 1	
		1			,		130	T 4	64
Acreage	(total): Bonded / 63.2	Affec	ted ALL	R	egraded <i>Q</i>	Re Re	claimed 🔘		
		EL							
- Julius									
Contrac	t Miner () yes (S) 10 e. Blasting at	Site & yes LI	no (Explain yes ansv	vers) NO.	ve _				
CONTINUE	The second secon	-0		E STANDARDS					
12, ST	ANDARD	PC or Reg:	Viol. Camp. D	ate Obs.	STANDARD		PC or Reg	Viol.	Comp. Date
	O Unauthorized Mining				730 Concurrent Reclam	ation			
1	1 Signs and Markers				731 Backfilling and Gra	ding			
	2 Casing and Sealing Drilled Holes				733 Covering Coal and	Acid/Toxic Mat			
	13 Topsoil-Rem/Sto/Hnding				735 Revegetation				
	4 Effluent Standard				742 Permanent Mining	Cessation			7
	B Diversions and Conveyance				743 Haul Roads/Restor			- 33	
	17 Sediment Control Measures			1	745 Support Facilities				A 357 35 14
_	18 Treatment Facilities			V	749 General Safety				
-	9 Sedimentation Ponds				753 Permit Conditions				
× -	O Discharge Structures				754 Temporary Mining	Cessation			
	11 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil				755 Closing Undergoun				
					756 Distance Limitation	s-Barriers			
-	12 Impoundments 13 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint.				757 Banch Developmen	t			
		-			758 Permit Line Setbar	:k			
	15 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface 17 Water Rights and Replacement				759 Stability Analysis				
		-			760 Post Mining Renov	ration			
-4	18 Water Discharge-Underground Mina				761 Postmining Land L		100		
	23 Blasting Requirement	-		1	782 Cleanun				
	27 Disposal of Solid Westes	-		0	VINIATION	HISTOR.			
	28 Air Resources Protection		1 1 0	16.05	A	1.1.00	De	07 7	2
MMENTS	S AND RECOMMENDATIONS: WA		AACOT		VIDLATION ALL 136	,//			
	Nos	robbe	m fou			,			
erson Co	ontacted	Title		Discharg	57 N. 1945				
	5 ₄ 3 k			- 0	Collected □ yes ⊡1				
MI	RIAM ELGINDY	10,	FICE		f Samples Collected		tn		
Signature				Investig	etor Signature & L.D. No.				
	20			()	-ovas Ca	who to	· [2	A 5	100
	Stoffeinder			1	surces in a	Maceria	ט ב	# 13	الحال

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BURFALL OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

			U OF MINING		L RESOURCES LAMATION	Date	6 -	- / 5	7~3
ne Name ROCK HILL nather CLEAR		I N	SPECTIO	N REP	ORT				59
ie Name				CGAL	8 8 5 7 7 8	n Site Times	An	_	
ather	_		. 10.5160	GUAL .		TOTO TIMES			
DINTY C		TOWN	SHIP	-	COUNTY	9.	PERM	AIT NO.	
RMITTEE		ı		50 .		_	170	745	·02 (
he General arnoh	ed STCX	60	E. Roc	K hr	LL BUCK				
IDRESS		VIOLA	TION VI	OLATIONS I	NOTED 🖸 FULLUWUR IN	ISP. REQUIRED C			EXP. DATE
P. O. BOX 231		ністо	RY PI	REVIOUS VII		OROER 🗅 🎿			
• • •			_NOV'S	CORRECT		CEASE ORDE		ACT	
EASTER, PA 18042	2		_co·s	UNCORRE		ENFORCEMENT		/+-)	100
ENERAL MINING INFORMATION: Large Nonc	oal Si	mall Nonc			Partial or Follows				
Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (LIW/H)-Method:		15E	575 C	O'X	250'-541	<i>P</i> 73			
			() p =	IFIT	Duarry				
24-22			ALL		Regraded 🖒	Rec	laimed @		
Acreage (total): Bonded / 03.			the Late	232 23	Jeflianer 5				*-
Equipment-Use & Conditions:	FE	4		12:					
		15 -1		1/1	ve				
Contract Miner : yes in e. Blasting	it Site Estyles L	3 no (Expir	nin yes answers) RFORMANCE S						
	DC Dec		T	Obs.	STANDARD		PC or Reg	Vial.	Comp. Da
STANDARD	PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Date	Ous.	730 Concurrent Reclamati				
700 Unauthorized Mining					731 Backfilling and Gradi				1.
701 Signs and Markers					733 Covering Coal and A				
782 Casing and Sealing Drilled Holes	+		-		735 Revegetation		-		
703 Tapsoil-Rem/Sto/Hinding					742 Permanent Mining Co	ssation			
704 Effluent Standard					743 Haul Roads/Restorati				
706 Diversions and Conveyance	-		-		745 Support Facilities				
707 Sediment Control Measures	-			V	749 General Safety				
708 Treatment Facilities	+		-		753 Permit Conditions				
709 Sedimentation Ponds	+ -			-	754 Temporary Mining C	essation		Y	
710 Discharge Structures 711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil			1		755 Closing Undergound				
1 / 1 C ACM AND LODGE POPULISH SUPL			-						
The state of the s				100	756 Distance Limitations	Barriers			
712 Impoundments			+	- 1	756 Distance Limitations 757 Bench Development	Barriers			100
712 Impoundments 713 Dams, Ponds Design/Const/Maint.	1		ļ .			Barriers			
712 Impoundments 713 Dama, Pends-Design/Const/Maint. 715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface					757 Bench Development	Barriers			
712 Impoundments 713 Dams, Ponds Design/Const/Maint. 715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface 717 Water Rights and Replacement					757 Bench Development 758 Permit Line Sethack				
712 Impoundments 713 Dams, Pends Design/Const/Maint 715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface 717 Water Rights and Replacement 718 Water Discharge-Underground Mina					757 Bench Development 758 Permit Lina Sethack 759 Stability Analysis	tion			
712 Impoundments 713 Dams, Ponds Design/Const/Maint. 715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface 717 Water Rights and Replacement 718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine 723 Blasting Requirement					757 Bench Development 758 Permit Lina Sethack 759 Stability Analysis 760 Post Mining Renova	tion			
712 Impoundments 713 Dama, Pends Design/Const/Maint. 715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface 717 Water Rights and Replacement 718 Water Discharge-Underground Mina				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	757 Bench Development 758 Permit Lina Sethack 759 Stability Analysis 760 Post Mining Renova 761 Postmining Land Use	tion			

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

8-20-93

Mine Name	ROCE	14166
Weather	F1099	Щ

INSPECTION REPORT

Veath	1 5099 U			NOI	VCOAL		On Site Tin	185	/hw	
PERMIT	TEE		TOWNS	HIP			COUNTY	P	ERMIT NO.	<u>, 46</u>
		10		- ^ -	.2		-13UCV5.5	1.	クロ ナル	cu l
7he	General Crush	ELLIA	地上	. KOC	K 417	<u>C</u>	-10 aca 0		7974	
ADDRE	SS	الهاف	VIOLAT	ION	VIOLATIONS I	NOTED ()	FOLLOW-UP INSP. REQUIRE			& EXP. DATE
Pro	55 9.130×23/ 0556411 VANTER	1.17	HISTOR	Y	PREVIOUS VII	DLATIONS:	COMPLIANCE ORDER 🗆			-31-83
16	055 WILLIVANIFE	716	<u> </u>	_NOV'S	CORRECT	ED (1)	FTC ORDER 🖒 _ CEASE O		PERATIONAL	
L	ASTON PA 18C	04Z		_co's	UNCORRE		OUTSTANDING ENFORCEME	NT 🗆	per	
		nelS	mall Nonco	al	Complete	Pa	rtial or Followup	_3		
а. Агва	as-Minerals Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Method:	- 8	1500	X90	D X	25	5 5611-1	5		
				MON	PIT	WILL	arry			
		- N/A		7		legraded	-	Reclaimed	0	
	eage (total): Bonded / 🛆 3.		ected	ALL		regraveu		Itteranica		
c. Equ	ipment Use & Conditions:	PL								
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
d. Con	tract Miner □ yes ♀ ac e. Blasting a	t Site (1) Yes (⊃ no (Explair	n yes answer	s) N.	DIVE	2			
		OSSES FLESS			STANDARDS					11.50
Obs.	STANDARD	PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Date	Obs.	STANDA	RO	PC or Re	g Viol.	Comp. Date
1	700 Unauthorized Mining					739 Con	current Reclamation			
1	701 Signs and Markers	1 Same Victor - 200		1000.3836		731 Bac	cfilling and Grading			1
	702 Casing and Sealing Drilled Holes				8	733 Cove	ering Coal and Acid/Toxic Mat			
	703 Topsoil-Rem/Sto/Hinding					735 Revi	getation			
777	704 Effluent Standard					742 Pem	nament Mining Cessation			
7	706 Diversions and Conveyance					743 Had	Roads/Restoration			
	707 Sediment Control Measures					745 Supr	port Facilities			
-	708 Treatment Facilities				1		eral Safety			
1	709 Sedimentation Ponds		-				nit Conditions	1		
-	710 Discharge Structures			-		_	perary Mining Cessation			
	711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil						ing Undergound Mine Openings	-		
							ence Limitations Barriers	-	1	
-	712 Impoundments 713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint.					-	ch Development		1	
-							nit Line Sathack			
-	715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface	-					ility Analysis			
-	717 Water Rights and Replacement	-	-				Mining Renovation		_	-
-	718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine	-					training Land Use	1		1
·V	723 Blasting Requirement	-	-		1	762 Clea		-	_	
V	727 Disposal of Solid Wastes	-			-	702 0184	шор	+	_	
\perp	728 Air Resources Protection	A () A	, ,	Λα.	- 4 /	0 150	zasel and	e tre	5 0-	-
UMME	NTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: W	AYER	1~/_	quan an	TIN M	WB_E	SHIER GIVE	Very	0 00	
	MORE -									
	4/0	KRRU	217	Drabl	en d	1650	MURCH			
54.	700			10/02	22.91	7000				
							7			
	16		-			77.7				
Person	Contacted	Title	i .		Discharg	e/Seaps	□ yes ®-nb			
1 61201		4.1	A11 211		Samples	Collected	∏ yes 174-no			
	IRIAM ELGINE	NOF	128	Po. 10	1	Samples	1.00 *	10		
M	11111111111111111111111111111111111111			-1.0			re & I.D. No.			
M	ura (I III EZINE	TO SIMILORS	NC OL 1.D. INU.			
Signat	ura (4		00.0	investige	itoi signati	RE & 1.D. NO.	1		الما الكاء
Signat	ure Melein	le		* -	L	Zanz Za	s Carpento	_ [4. 5	06

	•									
	•						*			. 1
n 140	5.7: Roy. 1/90		COMP	MONWEALTH					Page	1 of
n-mn-	g./; nov. tlau	DE	PARTME		ONMENTA	L RESO	URCES	e/_	125	-9.3
	1		BUREA		AND REC	LAMAII	OH DAL	تـــا۔ تـــ		
dine N	ame ROCK ItLL		IR	SPECTIO		ORT	Alexander and the second	An		
Neathe	C 1 0 0 0			NON	COAL		On Site Time	s	<u>u</u>	
(A Ga riio		•								
	<u> </u>		TOWN	CHIB			COUNTY	PER	MIT NO.	-
PERMIT	TEE	4 🖎		anir.				-	Kin All	et a5 /
1/2	(10 0 D) (18-2/2	calstan		ROCK	1714	6	13111.LS		974	
INC	General Criento	ANX	بيك. VIOLA		IOLATIONS		FOLLOW UP INSP. REQUIRED			EXP. DATE
ADDRES	S 12-673/	,	HISTO	110011	REVIOUS VI					<u> 31 -93</u>
1.E	19 SULLIVAN TRAIL	o	27	_NOV'S	CORRECT		FTC ORDER () CEASE ORT	1	RATIONAL	
164	45TON, PA- 1804	62		" en/s	UNCORR	ECTED ()	OUTSTANDING ENFORCEMEN	TU /	9071	11/-
	AL MINING INFORMATION: Large Nonco	nal S	mail None	oal	Complete	1	artial or Followup	्		
GENER	as-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Method:		15	DEXY	CUX	25%	7541113			
a. Arei	12-WHERISTS-LEF DELIGISIONS (CARLES) INCOME.		CHAC	2,0 171.1	(E)E	47/1	iy			
			1		T)	127	<u> </u>	.00		122
L 4	eage (total): Bonded 103,) _ Aff	acted ,	44	35	Regraded	- <u>←</u> > B	eclaimed 6	2	92. 64
	and described	EL	32			78.	a c a a			<u> </u>
c. Equ	ipment-use a conditions.			11						
				95	9 €	/				
	stract Miner. 🗆 yes 🗗 no 🕠 e. Blasting a	t Site (D ves (i no (Expl	ain yes answers	No	لسلام	E	90		
d. Lor	Kraci Willer. Li yes ya no		Pl	RFORMANCE S			AL		5,547	
01.	STANDARO	PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Date	Obs.	STAND	ARD	PC or Reg	Viol.	Comp. Ca
Ohs.	700 Unauthorized Mining	1					ncurrent Reclamation			
1/	701 Signs and Markers					731 Ba	cktilling and Grading	-		
	702 Casing and Sealing Drilled Holes		- 1			733 Cc	vering Coel and Acid/Toxic Mat			
	702 Casing and Sealing Critical Florida			100	- 1	735 Re	vegetation ,	. 94	ļ	
<u> </u>	704 Effluent Standard	7				742 Pt	rmanent Mining Cessation		ļ <u>.</u>	
	706 Diversions and Conveyance	0, 20				743 H	eul Roads/Restoration		7.	20
					l	1745 S	pport Facilities			1 /3
-	707 Sediment Control Measures	11(62)				749 G	eneral Sofety	127	ļ	
	708 Treatment Facilities					753 P	ermit Conditions			20
_ 1	709 Sedimentation Ponds					754 To	emporary Mining Cossation	475		- 20
	710 Discharge Structures			85		755 C	osing Undergound Mine Openings		27	
	711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil	- 774			100		istance Limitations-Barriers		2	
	712 Impoundments			_			ench Development		- 1	
00	713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint.			- 11		758 P	ermit Line Sethack			
	715 Water Monitoring Ground/Surface	_				759 S	tability Analysis		77	9.7
	717 Water Rights and Replacement						ost Mining Renovation			
	218 Water Discharge Underground Mine		-	1	1		ostmining Land Use			
- 1	723 Blasting Requirement						leanup			
	727 Disposal of Solid Wastes				- 1					
	728 Air Resources Protection	NO 4	NA	OW	517					
COMM	ENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:	NU 4	, ,- 0	٧٧٧	١١ ٠					
		2 . 3 . A man -	2 0 1	11 1 2	1. 2					
		WAIG	s ()	7	<u> </u>					
	• 845 45	Va 51 0	61	y 10	1000	10.	Ó			
1.5		NO RIC	· · ·	TO MALE	V 3 8/7 V		<u> </u>			
	79		1.6							

Discharge/Seeps

yes to no

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

Page 1 of _____ Date 12-28-93

Mine	Name	R	0C19 H1LL	
Weat	i: her	30	Choudy	+

INSPECTION REPORT

eather Choudy	_		NON	ICOAL		On Site Time	es	tors-	1 1
		TOWNS	SHIP	- W		COUNTY	F	ERMIT NO.	
ERMITTEE	comon ()			ì	_		~~~	0.1.7
he Genteral Cyclohal	SIAKEL	2 65	RDEK	Lice	- [BUNGS		7974	SM1
		VIOLAT		VIOLATIONS N	IOTED (C)	FOLLOW-UP INSP. REQUIRED	0 1	ICENSE NO.	3 EXP. DATE
MRESS BOX 23 1609 SWLLIVAN TRRIL		HISTOR		PREVIOUS VIO		COMPLIANCE ORDER	P40 7	133 -/2	31493
ING SWHLIVAN TRRIL		1110101	_NOV'S	CORRECT		FTC ORDER C) CEASE OR	BER 🗆 🖟	OPERATIONAL	STATUS
5 1 PA 1804	<i>t</i> >		_co's	UNCORRE		OUTSTANDING ENFORCEMEN	NT E	10	TIVE
PASTON, PA 1804 ERERAL MINING INFORMATION: Large Monco	al S	mall Nonco	nel			rtial or Followup			
. Areas Minerals Pit Dimensions (L/W/H) Method:		150	a 'X 4	DO'X	541	FTS			
. Albertanders in phenomena		0	DON!	PIT L	Dr				
4000			/			3.0		ii.	
. Acreage (total): Bonded 103.	≥ Affe	cted	ALL	R	legraded		Reclaimed	-0	
. Equipment-Use & Conditions:	EL								
. Edgipment ove a service									
. Contract Miner D yes 57 no Blasting at	Site Dryes C	isiqx3) on C	in yes answer	rs) L	ONG		12,7		
		PEI	RFORMANCE	STANDARDS	NUNCOA		T	1 101	To 04
bs. STANDARD	PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Date	e Obs.	STANDA	the same of the sa	PC or R	eg Viol.	Comp. Date
700 Unauthorized Mining			0.000			current Reclamation	-	-	-
701 Signs and Markers						kfilling and Grading	-	-	+
702 Casing and Scaling Drilled Holes				- 8		ering Coal and Acid/Toxic Mat	-	_	-
703 Topsoil Rem/Sto/Hnding					The second second	egetation	100	-	-
704 Effluent Standard					742 Peri	manent Mining Cessation	-	_	+
708 Diversions and Conveyance				100	743 Hau	Roads Restoration	-	-	-
707 Sediment Control Measures				~	745 Sup	port Facilities	-		
708 Treatment Facilities				V		eral Sefety	-		-
709 Sedimentation Pands				V	and the second second	mit Conditions	-	-	-
710 Discharge Structures						nporary Mining Cossation	-		-
711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil		1				sing Undergound Mine Openings	-	_	-
712 Impoundments			-		-	tance Limitations Barriers	-		
713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint.			-		757 Ber	nch Development	+-	_	
715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface		7			-	mit Line Setback	+		-
717 Water Rights and Replacement		0.00				bility Analysis	-	-	
718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine			136	_	-	st Mining Renovation	+-	-	
723 Blasting Requirement					-	stmining Land Use	-	-	-
727 Disposal of Solid Westes			1	~	762 Cle	anup	-		
728 Air Resources Protection				8					
DIMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:	NOT	ZUIN	9 A.	FECT	20				
MINICOLD PRODUCTION			7						
	WATE	21 B	ISING						
	the time								
		54				7077.03			
NPDES FERMIT	REN	IN 11	992			-	1:52		
Person Contacted	Title				ge/Seeps	-□ yes 12-110	- 17		
a state factor of the				Sample	s Collected	☐ yes ☐ 110	" value		
Miriam Elgindy	W	FEIC	<u>e</u>			Collected	to		
				Investig	estar Ciana	tura & I.D. No.			
				HACOLD	arni aifina	itala di I.D. No.			
Signature				ilivesia	ath aithe	no Carpe	7	JI I	निहा ह

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

	Page 1	of _/_
Date	L-3-	95

Mine Nan	ne <u>Rock</u>	- H	15	ኒ,	_
Weather		Su	NA	14	_

INSPECTION REPORT

Weath	er Swany	_		NO	NCOAL	On Sice 7in	nes	Ant	F/2
PERM	TTEE		TOW			COUNTY	PEI	MIT NO.	
The	General Crushed	STON	e e	E. Roc	Khic	L Bucks	7	974	sm1
ADDRI		60) =	ATION		NOTED FOLLOW-UP INSP. REQUIRE	:D C 110	ENGE NU	& EXP. DATE
AUUHI	52 C 133					IOLATIONS: COMPLIANCE ORDER			31-93
TO BOL 231 1609 SLILLIVAN TRAIL HISTORYNOV'S					200000	TER - FTA ADDED - ACADE 6	· ·	RATIONAL	
E	45TAN PA 1804	2		Nov's	HNCORE	ECTED D OUTSTANDING ENFORCEME		7071	
CENE	RAL MINING INFORMATION: Large Mager	al 1/ 5	Small None	nal	Complete	Partial or Followoo		101.	
a Are	ASTON, PA 1804 RAL MINING INFORMATION: Large Nonco		150	049	S X De	50-5 LIPES			
42 777	The little man is a second sec	(2	BEN	PIT	DUAR	RU			
EF-S	0.000 2-12-	-11 -11 -1	1	0.01=200.0		7			
b. Ac	reage (total): Bonded 104.2	- Afi	ected	ALL		Regraded 😸	Reclaimed	62	2 22
c. Equ	ipment-Use & Conditions: 5Am							¥0.	
					-0.000		-25	5-63	
			-11 - 5	-11-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-	1777				
d. Co	ntract Miner 🗅 yes 😥 no 🔞 . Blasting at	Site D yes							
	*** ***	E	" PE	RFORMANCE	STANDARDS	NONCOAL	-	220	(4)
Obs.	STANDARD	PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Date	e Dos.	STANDARD	PC or Reg	Viol.	Comp. Date
~	700 Unauthorized Mining	2				730 Concurrent Reclamation	<u> </u>		
	701 Signs and Markers					731 Backfilling and Grading			
	782 Casing and Sealing Drilled Holes			20		733 Covering Coal and Acid/Toxic Mat			
	703 Topsoil-Rem/Sto/Hnding		2 14 1	(1)		735 Revegetation	V3 =		
	704 Effluent Standard					742 Permanent Mining Cessation	1		
5.5	706 Diversions and Conveyance		554	750		743 Haul Roads/Restoration	5		
	707 Sediment Control Measures					745 Support Facilities			
	708 Frantment Facilities			(7)		749 General Safety	(S)		, de ve
	709 Sedimentation Ponds		1+			753 Permit Conditions			
	710 Discharge Structures			3.5		754 Temporary Mining Cessation			32
	711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil					755 Closing Undergound Mine Openings			002
	712 Impoundments				2	756 Distance Limitations-Barriers]
	713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint.	+	JS F			757 Bench Development			
	715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface	146.17				758 Permit Line Setback			
	717 Water Rights and Replacement		4			759 Stability Analysis			
	718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine			ļ		760 Post Mining Renovation	į.		
	723 Blasting Requirement					761 Postmining Land Use			-
	727 Disposal of Solid Westes					762 Cleanup			
	728 Air Resources Protection			<u> </u>					<u> </u>
COMME	NTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:	176	Lock	red_	AT-12.	<u> </u>			
			1		, , , ,	•			
	NPE	wie e	ل لا	SITE-	_				
		- 8		N/					
	Truck	Sr C	DNS	· 1=9u	A PHE	IT PAKTED O	44. (20	2)	
		1 3 6		0			. 4		
					200 - 200 1190	4)			1802.52
Persor	Contacted	Titla			Discharg	e/Seeps 🗆 yes 19-no			
	Contacted FILE	- 17				Collected yes D-no			
			180			f Samples Collected	to		
Signat	ure Oppe				Investiga	tor Signature & 1.D. No.			
	1001				1 2	anas Carpenter		2 5	06
						uncer a Confession		لنکا ت	

Mine Name ROSE HILL

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ' DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

INSPECTION REPORT NONCOAL

		Page	1 of
Date	40	7/-	95
4.0	A: 14	<i>1</i>	Pro te

Neather	Citousy	1000		NUN	ICUAL		On Site Tolo	s	200	-,
PERMITTEE	6		TOWN	SHIP			COUNTY	PER	MIT NO.	
LEUMITICE .	PO 0						- 0	\ \n	901/0	
1706	ever Ac Crushed	ST38/2/	됬 Æ.	RACH	77/18 1		Bucks _		9745	
		41076-	VIOLA"		VIOLATIONS	NOTED D	FOLLOW-UP INSP. REQUIRED			Ł EXP. DATE
ADDHESS 13	lox 23/		HISTO		PREVIOUS VI		24	300 P.X	1/2-	29012
1 2 12	- O.			_NOV'S	CORRECT		FTC ORDER O CEASE OR	DER CI OPE	RATIONAL	STATUS
Fore	20 1 DA 1 DEDE	0 0		CO'S	UNCORR	ECTED 🗆	OUTSTANDING ENFORCEMEN	it o	MCZ	rives _
K-127 1	INING HIFORMATION: Large Nonco	1 7 5	mail Nage	nal	Complete 4	P	ertial or Followop		00	19
	erals Pit Dimensions (LIW/H)-Mathod:	150	n 4 5	X 405	5.50		F75			
a. Areas-Mine	BLAIZ-LIL DIWENZIONZ ICIA-LUL-IARRIPOR.	7	boal	PITE	THE	RV	2.1.1.2			
		41	- 42,50	111 9	SKY ITS	<u></u>		s V		25
h h (1	total): Bonded 🗢 🛱 t	") Affe	cted	466		Regraded	/C2 F	leclaimed	0	
b. Acreage (t	Use P. Conditioner	AMA		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		31 1				
c. Equipment	-Use & Conditions: S	7-1/1								
					+	· · · · ·				3
	Di-si-	Site D yes C	an /Evalo	in was prictual	el	NAK	VP .			
d. Contract i	Miner 🗇 yes 😭 no 📉 e. Blasting at	Site in yes t) lin (cybia	RFORMANCE	STANDARDS	NUNCOS				14
		PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Date	100	STAND		PC or Reg	Vial.	Comp. Date
	NDARD	PG of Reg.	AIOI*	Cosin, Date	0113.		scurrent Reclamation			
-	Unauthorized Mining	-		-	-		Adilling and Grading		7	
	Signs and Markers			-	-		rering Coal and Acid/Toxic Mat			
	Casing and Sealing Orilled Holes	-	_		-		regetation	1.		
	Topsoil-Rem/Sto/Hndling	-			-		manent Mining Cessation	1		
	Effluent Standard			-	-		A Reads/Restoration			1
	Diversions and Conveyance			-	_			-		
707	Sediment Control Measures				-		part Facilities	-	-	+
708	Treatment Facilities			-	-	-	neral Safety	+	-	+
709	Sedimentation Ponds					-	mit Conditions	-		-
710	Discharge Structures			-	_		mporary Mining Cessation	-	-	-
711	Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil			-	-8-	1	sing Undergound Mine Openings	-	-	
712	Impoundments				-1-	-	tance Limitations-Barriers	-	-	-
713	Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint.				-8-	-	nch Development	-		-
715	Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface		-		-	-	rmit Line Setback	-	-	+
717	Water Rights and Replacement				_		ability Analysis	-	-	
718	Water Discharge-Underground Mine				- 8		st Mining Renovation	-	-	+
50 723	Blasting Requirement			-	_	-	stmining Land Use	-	-	-
727	Disposal of Solid Wastes				_	762 Cl	запир	-	-	-
728	Air Resources Protection						4		1	
		AT C	48	र दिल्ली	- Ep	Lien	MENT PARK	によく な	-13-5	17-00
	.Va	B. C.	C. :	CN 5	17					
	30	74)	35							
	990" 50".1		200				···			
	A 8 5									
	<u> </u>	4. *								
Person Cont	tacted	Title	100			rge/Seeps	yes Chrino			
	10	1		-	, ,		I □ yes □-πο	. ni		
	th Mal	ined					s Collected	to		
Signature	1 11 11				Investi	gator Signa	iture & I.D. No.			
1	U-11						1. July 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	- I	Z 3	8 6
1	0 1 1				1 /	San Lea	Br. Stanfaller	<u> </u>		

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

		Page	1	of	
Date	5-12	9	ż	~	

Mina	Nome	130c15	14	Z	2	4
HILLIC	HOME					
Most	hor	بدسدج	2ax	Y _		

INSPECTION REPORT NONCOAL

Žn.	Sita	limes	AW	1:	<u>;</u>		9	
2	3) 3	1.0	1.7	1	-	10	J 4	

ather	Surary	_		NUNC	UAL	כווכ בווני	141 131	71 1	1.0
	<u> </u>		TOWNS	ndb		COUNTY	1.	ERMIT NO.	<u>-</u>
RMITT	BENERAL Crush	ud STE	3 9		Khil	5 BUCKS		1974	
ORES!	S EN LON	(pary	VIOLAT	TON VIC	LATIONS NOT	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	740	CENSE NO. 8	31-95
3	12. 4 31		HISTOT		EVIOUS VIOLA	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	2 40 to 10	PERATIONAL	STATUS
~	112110	42	.	_nov's co's	CORRECTED	FO IT OUTSTANDING ENFORCEMEN		RC	-ING
یل دنو	AL MINING INFORMATION: Large Noncoa Minerals Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Method:	Si Si	nall Nonce	alC	omplete	Partial or Followup		19	
ENER/	F WINING INCOMMETTON: Fulls approach	1500	PXC	X DO	250	561F5			
Area	S-MANNING LIT CHINESTERANS SECTION AND INVESTIGATION	<u>@</u>	PRN	ノアノエ	PUR	RRY			
		444		ALL	Ren	raded ·	lecisimed	0	
	age (total): Bonded / O Lf.		cted	7122	1100	15 000 %	93	3.4	W.
. Equiç	ament Use & Conditions: SAM	>		114.77	170				
						1201-07-	George Co.		
			n au (Facile	in con annuare)	N/	N/e	1		
. Cant	tract Miner 🗆 yes 🖾 no 💎 e. Blasting at	Site 10 year 1	D to texbu	in yes answers) RFORMANCE ST	TANDARDS N				
		In a I	-	-	Obs.	STANDARD	PC or Ri	eg Viol.	Comp. Date
bs.	STANDARD	PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Date	. 100	30 Concurrent Reclamation			
7	700 Unauthorized Mining				100	31 Backfilling and Grading			
	701 Signs and Markers		- 6.53			33 Covering Coal and Acid/Toxic Mat	1		
	702 Casing and Sealing Dritted Holes				The second second		+		
7	703 Topsoil Rem/Sto/Hading					35 Revegetation		1	-
-	704 Effluent Standard					42 Permanent Mining Cessation	-	-	+
	708 Diversions and Conveyance				Application of the last of the	743 Haul Roads/Restoration	-		-
-	707 Sediment Control Measures					745 Support Facilities	-		-
V	708 Treatment Facilities		7 10		V	749 General Sufety	-		-
					1	753 Permit Conditions			-
V	709 Sedimentation Ponds	1				754 Temporary Mining Cossation			23
	710 Discharge Structures			+		755 Closing Undergound Mine Openings			-
	711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil	-	-	-		756 Distance Limitations Barriers		- L	
100	712 Impoundments	-	-	-		757 Bench Development			
	713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Meint.	-				758 Permit Line Setback			
	715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface		-			759 Stability Analysis			
	717 Water Rights and Replacement				-	760 Post Mining Renovation			
	718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine			-		761 Postmining Land Use	1		
V	723 Blasting Requirement						+		
-	727 Disposal of Solid Wastes				V	762 Cleanup	-		
-	729 Air Resources Protection								
	ENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: NO	OHE	an	511	<u>_</u>			-	
PHEMI									
	(7 A	not in	1 Pi	T RUSS	VQ				
	- WA			T RISI	1				
	16 W.	wh Lew	260	- puler					
	7/0 3	- 10 m/3/m	L p				200000000000000000000000000000000000000		
		Title	1724		Discharge	Seeps Dyes Dis	33		
Persi	on Contacted	Title		141		Collected 🗅 yes 🕒 no	1.5	3.3	
		1				Samples Collected	to _		
		-3-A				tor Signature & I.D. No.			
Sign	ature Copy offs								
-	CON MAN				V	ins Carpente	_	4 3	0
	~ 01					mas lawrence	4		The signature

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and the the was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

		Page 1	of
Date	7-1	2-9	3

Mine	Name	BECK	4114	
Weather		Pere	ととと	

INSPECTION REPORT

Veath	er Sun NY	-4		NO	DNCOAL	1	Or Site Tim	98 /-7	14 - 7	<u> </u>
3	*						1 1	7	11 1	
PERMIT	TTEE		TÓW	NSHIP			COUNTY	PE	RMIT NO.	
		1 15	س اءو		- 88		32	- /	19743	can I
1 4	e General Crusho	2 3 10	5 6	A51	15 00124	144	TIWEKS			
ADORE	SS	るまと	VIOL	ATION	VIOLATIONS	NOTED 🗆	FOLLOW-UP INSP. REQUIRED	0 C LH	CENSE NO.	B EXP. DATE
P. (9. Box 231	•	HIST	ORY	PREVIOUS V	IOLATIONS	COMPLIANCE ORDER (3	3067	33-12	-31-75
07	\ A^ \ A		-	NOV'S	CORREC	TED 🖸	FTC ORDER () CEASE OF		PERATIONAL	STATUS
1	ASTON, PA 180 RAL MINING INFORMATION: Large Nonco	42,	_	co's	UNCORR	ECTED 1	OUTSTANDING ENFORCEME	NTO	RC	INB.
GENER	RAL MINING INFORMATION: Large Nonco	al S	mall Nor	coal	Complete _		artial or Followup			
a. Are	as-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Method:	156	7 4	00 7	250-	- 2 L	1673			
		. 0	EN)	PIT	purri	24				
b. Acre	eage (total): Bonded 104	Aff	ected	AL	ol,	Regraded	Ø	Reclaimed	0	
	inment-Usa & Conditions: 5 Am				75 72 77			20.00		
-		\ <u> </u>	77							
	4	11000	_		172.6511		0.00			70. 5- 145
d. Con	ntract Miner 🗆 yes - 🗘 no 🔞 a. Blasting at	Site & Yes	no (Exp	lain yes answ	PETS) A/C	NE		•		
			P	ERFORMANC	E STANDARDS	NONCOA	L			
Obs.	STANDARD	PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Da	eta Obs.	STAND	ARD	PC or Reg	Viol.	Comp. Date
/	700 Unauthorized Mining					730 Co	ncurrent Reclamation			
	701 Signs and Markers		1			731 Bac	klilling and Grading			
	702 Casing and Sealing Drilled Holes					733 Cm	rering Coal and Acid/Toxic Mat			
	703 Topsoil-Rem/Sto/Hnding						regetation			
	704 Effluent Standard						manent Mining Cessation		-	
~	708 Diversions and Conveyance					743 Hat	d Roads/Restoration			
	707 Sadiment Control Measures						port Facilities			1
	708 Treatment Facilities				V	_	ieral Safety	-		
1	709 Sedimentation Ponds				V	-	mit Canditions	-		
	710 Discharge Structures						nporary Mining Cessation		-	
	711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil	-		-	_	-	sing Undergound Mine Openings	-		
	712 Impoundments	1		-	_	-	tance Limitations Barriers	-		-
	713 Dams, Ponds Design/Const/Waint.	-					ich Development		+	
	715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface						mit Line Setback	-	-	
	717 Water Rights and Replacement	+	_	-	-8-		bility Analysis		-	
	718 Water Discharge-Underground Mina	-		-			t Mining Renovation	-		
	723 Blasting Requirement	+		+		762 Cle	tmining Land Use	-	-	-
-	727 Disposal of Solid Wastes	-		+	-	702 GIE	anah	+	-	-
	728 Air Resources Protection				- d - C				_	
OMMEI	NTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:	Te 6	001	506	at RI	2				
		/	10)	7					
		0 DA	16	W.	TE					
-	A.1	- 10	61	O	265ex	- LO CV				
_		S N	154	em.	7. d. 3. 84	Dell				
		-							-	
Parenn	Contacted	· Title			Discharg	elSeens	D yes the			
,	141 121	3 6				100	□ yes & 150	16.		
		Isch			1 '		Collected	10		
Signati	ure d V/		-		_		ure & L.D. No.			
	ure Lypy M and				of -			Г		
	1				100	ma.	2 ansenter	_	4 5	-06

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BURGAN OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

Date	L	3	-31	<u></u> '	3	工	

Page 1 of _____

Name	Projectice		BAULEVA	OL Millery	2 Ferra	LAMATIO	n Date		100	-97
Name			IN!	SPECTI	ON REP	ORT				-
ther _	ROCK HILL RAIN	- 60	110		VCCAL	-0.0	On Site Times	· A	M -	
	RAIN	_		1401	TOORE				`	
			TOWNS	шр			CDUNTY	PER	MIT NO.	
MITTEE			1	****		147	0 .	7	30110	an 1
~ 44	averal Crushed &	torie Co	مير ا	Rock	Lipp		Bucks		7745	
	المالية والمالية	•	VIOLAT		VIOLATIONS N	NOTED D	FOLLOW-UP INSP. REQUIRED I	_		EXP. DATE
RESS	1208231		HISTOR	- 1	PREVIOUS VIO	LATIONS:			3-12-	31-95
LD.	1507 000				CORRECT	ED CI	FTC ORDER () CEASE ORD		RATIONAL	
	+ PA 1 8742	(0)	8	_C0'S	UNCORRE	CTED D	OUTSTANDING ENFORCEMEN	10 12	1CT	IVF
25	TOW PA 18042 MINING INFORMATION: Large Nonces	I _ <mark>∤</mark> Sr	sali Nonce	al	Complete _	Pi	artial or Followup	117		
MEHAL	Ainerals Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Method:	150	27.9	8 % B'B	250	-51	IFT3			
VL692-W	umerais-Fit ourgenous ferriti	OPP						75		
		<u> </u>			5-411			eclaimed		
	e (total): Bonded (D4	Affe	cted	ALL	F	Regraded	. В	BCISILLEG		
Acreage		Are C			2,					
Equipme	ent-Use & Conditions:	7710								
					77					
	a Blastian at	Site Dryes C	no (Expla	in yes answi	ers) NO?	re	1 5			
Contrac	ct Miner 🗆 yes 🖼 no 🔞 e. Blasting at	and in 100	PE	RFORMANC	STANDARDS	NONCO!	II.		T in i	I Come Du
Tar	TAND S DD	PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Ba	- III	STAND	ARD	PC or Reg	Viol.	Comp. Da
	TANDARD	1,000					ncurrent Reclamation			-
	00 Unauthorized Mining	1					ckfilling and Grading	-	-	1
	01 Signs end Markers	-				733 Co	vering Coal and Acid/Toxic Mat	-	-	-
	02 Casing and Sealing Drilled Holes						vegetation		-	+
	03 Topsoil-Rem/Sto/Hndlag						rmanent Mining Cessation		-	-
	04 Effluent Standard 06 Diversions and Conveyance		To the second			1	ut Roads/Restoration	-	-	-
	07 Sediment Control Measures					745 Su	paort Facilities	-	-	-
	OB Treatment Facilities						meral Safety	-		+
	709 Sedimentation Ponds						rmit Conditions	-	+	-
	710 Discharge Structures						mporary Mining Cessation	-	-	-
1/	710 discharge Solutions 711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil						osing Undergound Mine Openings	-		+
							stance Limitotions-Barriers			-
7	7+2 1dente				100	757 B				
7	712 Impoundments		1 1 1 1 1 1 1			The second second	ench Development	+	-	-
7 7 7	713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint,			+		The second second	ench Development ermit Line Setback			
7 7 7	713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint, 715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface	- 202				758 P	ermit Line Setbeck tability Analysis			
7 7 7 3	713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint, 715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface 717 Water Rights and Replacement					758 P 759 S 760 P	ermit Line Setbeck tability Analysis ost Mining Renovation			
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint, 715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface 717 Water Rights and Replacement 718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine					758 P 759 S 760 P 761 P	ormit Line Setbeck tability Analysis ost Mining Renovation ostmining Land Use			
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint, 715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface 717 Water Rights and Replacement 718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine 723 Blasting Requirement					758 P 759 S 760 P 761 P	ermit Line Setbeck tability Analysis ost Mining Renovation			
777777777777777777777777777777777777777	713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint, 715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface 717 Water Rights and Replacement 718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine					768 P 759 S 760 P 761 P 762 C	ormit Line Setbeck tability Analysis ost Mining Renovation ostmining Land Use			

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

	Page	1 of
Date _	1-5	-38

Mine Name	RACK	141	22	<u> 9</u> N
Weather	SNO	NA	orle	<u>~</u> ed

INSPECTION REPORT

+ .	45	(8)5	11.11	1	11	
04	Site	Times	Ans	11	1 1	_

her	SNOW Cover	ed		NON	COAL		Os Site Times	11; 1	7.	
.101			Table 1			—-Т	COUNTY	PERM	AIT NO.	
IITTE	F		TOWNSH		2.3	Ì	-	70	7748M	ነ
		المحالمة والمحارة	J F. 1	POCKE	124	- \	AURKS	100		
9 .a	General Cruebal?	TO TO	VIOLATIC	N .	VIOLATIONS			LICE	NSE NO. & ー(セース)	EXP. DATE -96
RESS	Qox 23)		HISTORY	· \	PREVIOUS V		: COMPLIANCE OHDER (1) -2	CD 1 DPF	RATIONAL S	STATUS
•				NOV'S	CORREC		FTC ORDER (1) CEASE ORD OUTSTANDING ENFORCEMENT		ACT	アンイラ
	Stong PA- 1.8042	200		cors	UNCORF	ECTED CO	OUTSTANDING ENFORCEMENT		<u>'-'</u>	
<u>a</u>	L MINING INFORMATION: Large Moncon	4/ Sm	all Noncoa	1	Complete	P	artial or Followup			
IERA	F WINING INFRIMATION: raids mount	1500	大学的	ہے, ہلا یا	5000	乙分人)			
treas	-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L(W/H)-Method:	(7 P G	צ						
							n.	eclaimed	-	
	and (total): Bunded 104	Affe	cted A	25		Regraded	n n	SCHMIER		
Acros	ign (teres).									
Equip	ment Use & Conditions: TAMP									
	ract Miner () yes 50/no e. Blasting at	Site (States E	no (Explair	yes answe	273) AV	9/1/0				11227000000000
Cont	ract Miner 🗆 yes 🐿 no 💮 e. Blasting at	Dite ics just is	PER	FORMANCE	STANDARD	S NONCO	AL	PC or Reg	Vial.	Comp. Date
		PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. De		STAN	DARD	LP of trok	Trus,	1
15.	STANDARD	10 01 11-31					oxcurrent Reclamation		-	1
1	700 Unauthorized Mining	-			1	731 B	ackfilling and Grading			
	701 Signs and Markers					733 C	overing Coal and AcidiToxic Mat	-	-	
	702 Casing and Sealing Drilled Holes	-			1		levegetation			-
	703 Topsoil Rem/Sto/Hndlng	+				742 B	ermanent Mining Cessation		-	-
	704 Effluent Standard						laul Roads/Restoration		-	-
	706 Diversions and Conveyance				100		Support Facilities			+
1	707 Sediment Control Measures	+		1	P		General Salety		+	-
	708 Treatment Facilities	+		-	L		Permit Conditions	-	+	
	709 Sedimentation Ponds		-	-		754	Temporary Mining Cessation	-	-	
	710 Discharge Structures	· · ·	-	1		755	Clasing Undergound Mine Openings		+	-
	711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil			-			Distance Limitations-Barriers	+	-	+
	712 Impoundments	-		+			Beach Development			-
	713 Dams, Ponds Design/Const/Maint.	-	-	1		758	Permit Line Setback		-	
	715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface	+	-	1		759	Stability Analysis	-	-	-
	717 Water Rights and Replacement			+		760	Post Mining Renovation		-	-
	718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine		-			761	Postmining Land Use	_		
K	723 Blasting Requirement		-	-		762	Cleanup	-		-
1	127 Disposal of Solid Wastes			+						
C	728 Air Resources Protection	1								
OMN	ENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:									
	No	21/8	00	57T B	9					
					2					
	EN7	ARIL	9-17-	0.00	10-	100	201 6, 048	C 2	20	<u>/</u>
	5:		7	V594	Y C	VEAR	2		Ű	
		_ un	DUCK A	inde	dr_v	A (1) 42				
		# # C.0			Dis	charge/Sec	eps			
Per	son Contacted	Title	4)			mples Colle	•			
		7	3 3		р.	nga of Sai	mples Collected	to		
	Cary	.711.			la:	estigator	Signature & I.D. No.			
					[""	0				
Sin	nature									
"	Operator's signature acknowledges that he h						an Cours	1		

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Page 1 of ____

EU-WU-3.7; U	gu, ilan	DE	PARTMI BUREA	ENT OF ENV	VIRONMENT NG AND RE		URCES ON Da	te	12/11/	96.
Mine Name .	Rock Hill Quarr	<u>v_</u>	IN	ISPECT	ION RE	PORT				
Weather caining - cold			NONCOAL				Un Site Tim	es 📜	1 1 1	PM
	- I						(#) 2 ± ++ +9		+ * ' ' ' ' '	
nenutrace.	(610) 253~4271		TOWN	ISHIP			COUNTY	P	ERMIT NO.	111
PERMITTEE			1000	iditi)			97	- 1		
Mi	lestone Material	s, Inc.		East.	Rockhu)	Bucks		7974	ISMI
ADDRESS @ A	5 0 521		VIOLA		VIOLATIONS		FOLLOW-UP INSP. REQUIRED	100		& EXP. DATE
1.6). Box 231		HISTO	DRY	PREVIOUS V	IOLATIONS:	COMPLIANCE DRDER (1)			9/30/97
5,0307	00 Sullivan Trail			_NOV'S	CORREC	TED ()	FTC ORDER () CEASE OF	200	PERATIONAL	
23	iston, PA.	18044		co's		ECTED ()	OUTSTANDING ENFORCEME	NT CJ	Activ	e
	NING INFORMATION: Large Nonco				23		artial or Followup			
a. Areas-Miner	rals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Method:	Dippes	- (open pil	t quer	Υ	Ci .			
	~150	DOFT X	co.E	E'X ~ 3	250Ht	J-51i	tts			
		A/I-	1			Regraded		Reclaimed		
b. Acreage (to				~103.	ol .	negraded		10 thousand		
c. Equipment-l	Use & Conditions: To be ch	etermine	0							
		··········								
d Contract M	liner 🗆 yes 💥 no 🔞 . Blasting a	t Site X yes 🗆	ns (Expl	ain ves suswe	rs) (T	ha d	etermined)			
d. Contract M	Indet Cl Asz Mun a' colazetuil n	Colle M Act II	No Jexpi	RFORMANCE						
Obs. /STAN	DARD	PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Dat	100	STANDA		PC or Re	g Viol.	Comp. Date
	nauthorized Mining				- A	730 Con	current Reclamation			
	igns and Markers			-		731 Bac	kfilling and Grading			
- V	asing and Sealing Drilled Holes					733 Cov	ering Coal and Acid/Toxic Mat			
And the second second second	opsvil-Rem/Sto/Hndlng					735 Rev	egetation			
	ffluent Standard				9	742 Per	manent Mining Cessation			
706 D	liversions and Conveyance					743 Hau	l Roads/Restoration			
707 S	ediment Control Measures					745 Sup	port Facilities			
708 T	reatment Facilities				V		eral Safety	-		-
709 S	edimentation Ponds				1	753 Pen	mit Conditions	-	-	
710 0	lischarge Structures					-	oporary Mining Cessation	_	-	_
711 A	Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil				- 8	-	sing Undergound Mine Openings		-	-
712 1	mpoundments					-	tance Limitations-Barriers	-	-	-
	Jeras, Ponds Design/Const/Maint.					_	ch Development	-	-	
The second secon	Vater Monitoring Ground/Surface				_		mit Line Setback		-	-
_	Vater Rights and Replecement	-	-		_	-	bility Analysis	+	-	
The second second	Vater Discharge-Underground Mine			-	_		t Mining Renovation	-	-	-
	Blasting Requirement	-		-	-		tmining Land Use	+	+	_
	Disposal of Solid Wastes	-		-		782 Cla	asup	1		
728 /	Air Resources Protection	+	. 1	1 01		las	and balant M	A 00 0 i	an eit	e Carcone
COMMENTS AN	ID RECOMMENDATIONS: T.D.	signisp	oste	1. DITE	ent m	Ce VIII	School breeze	clearly	SINCE II	201-7-26
_Scaleh	ouse, and other buildi	uda are I	DOGCC	red Cies	ea. in	Sies	TELEVINO	to vine	ince is	at a
oleter	nined from past insp	scriou isl	MCES.	Lnsper	CTOS (131)	LCONIC	er the Characoi	יירט אביר יירט אביר	0 0	totus
_minim	um of 500 tons et	material	NAS I	<u>seen ren</u>	hoved T	olation	history for the no	ct 2	Janes.	ILM SHIP
Mater	monitoring reports a	re up to	COL	Inere	IS NO VI	DIGUIGO	thism's in the be	SL A	YELVE	46=5-00
Person Conta	rted	Title			Dischai	ge/Seeps	□ yes 10 no ?			
I alean pourtu	4164	*****			- 1	s Collected				
	opy to be mailed				Range	of Samples	Collected	to		
Signature	STATE OF THE STATE OF				Investi	puter Signat	ture & I.D. No.			
						10	~ . \			

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.